


Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

  
 

  
 

Competition Schedule 

As of Friday 18 April 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Date 
Start 
Time 

Estimated  
Finish Time 

Event Details 

17 April   
Men’s and Women’s Junior 
and Senior Qualifications, 
All-Around and Team Final 

 

 10:30 13:30  Subdivision 1 

 16:00 18:58  Subdivision 2 

18 April   
Men’s and Women’s Junior 
Apparatus Finals 

 

 13:05 13:28  
Men’s Floor and Pommelhorse 
Final 

 13:05 13:28  
Women’s Vault and Uneven 
Bars Final 

 13:40 14:08  Men’s Rings and Vault Final 

 13:40 14:08  Women’s Beam Final 

 14:20 14:48  
Men’s Parallel Bars and 
Horizontal Bar Final 

 14:20 14:48  Women’s Floor Final 

18 April   
Men’s and Women’s Senior 
Apparatus Finals 

 

 16:34 17:02  
Men’s Floor and Pommelhorse 
Final 

 16:34 17:02  
Women’s Vault and Uneven 
Bars Final 

 17:04 17:42  Men’s Rings  

 17:04 17:42  Women’s Beam Final 

 17:46 18:12  
Men’s Parallel Bars and 
Horizontal Bar Final 

 17:46 18:12  Women’s Floor Final 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

 
 

Number of Entries by NOC 

As of Wednesday 16 April 2025 
 

 
 
 
  

NOC 

Number of Gymnasts 

Men Women 
Total 

Jun Sen Jun Sen 

AUS – Australia  1   1 

BEL – Belgium 9 10 2  21 

CAN – Canada     4 4 

CRO - Croatia   1 2 3 

ESA – El Salvador    1 1 

HKG – Hong Kong China 2  3  5 

IRL – Ireland 5 5  1 11 

KUW – Kuwait 1    1 

LTU – Lithuania 2 1   3 

LUX – Luxembourg 5 4 2 2 13 

MLT – Malta    1 1 2 

NED – Netherlands   2 4 6 

ROU – Romania    8  8 

SWE – Sweden     3 3 

UZB – Uzbekistan   5   5 

Total: 15 24 26 19 18 87 

 
 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

 
 

Medalists by Event 
 
 

As of Friday 18 April 2025 
After 28 of 28 Events 

 
 
 

Event Date Medal Name NOC 

Junior Women’s All-Around 17 Apr 

GOLD COTU Ariana ROU 1 

SILVER CURCA DRAGAN Maria ROU 2 

BRONZE GALAND Camille BEL 

Junior Women’s Team 17 Apr 

GOLD 

COTU Ariana 

ROU 1 

CRISTEA Sara 

HOLBAN Bianca 

PAPANA Evelina 

TANASA Daria 

SILVER 

CERGUTA Maria 

ROU 2 CURCA DRAGAN Maria 

POPIRLAN Andreea 

BRONZE 

CHAN Ila Zadie 

HKG LAI Hiu Ching 

WONG Tim Ching Kiana 

Junior Men’s All-Around 17 Apr 

GOLD OLMANST Florient BEL 1 

SILVER STRYPSTEIN Noe BEL 1 

BRONZE HAZELTON Finlay IRL 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

  
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Event Date Medal Name NOC 

Junior Men’s Team 17 Apr 

GOLD 

CORDA Alessio 

BEL 1 

OLMANST Florient 

OLYSLAEGERS Arthur 

STRYPSTEIN Noe 

DESMET Ilian 

SILVER 

ENRIQUEZ Chester 

IRL 

HAZELTON Finlay 

HAZELTON Tobias 

HICKEY Matthew 

WARD Robert 

BRONZE 

DEBILDE Staf 

BEL 2 DUBOIS Arthur 

VANASSCHE Henri 

Senior Women’s All-Around 17 Apr 

GOLD MORDENTI Céleste LUX 1 

SILVER FAUSTO Gabrielle Elise CAN 

BRONZE ZLOBEC Evandra CAN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Event Date Medal Name NOC 

Senior Women’s Team 17 Apr 

GOLD 

FAUSTO Gabrielle Elise 

CAN 
HAJJAR Maddison 

LAWSON Kahlyn 

ZLOBEC Evandra 

SILVER 

CHUKWU Jaylee 

NED 
GEURTS Elze 

KAVAK Elizya 

ULJEE Yuna 

BRONZE 

HANFELT Nora 

SWE STAHL Maya 

WESTLUND Emelie 

Senior Men’s All-Around 17 Apr 

GOLD SPYCKERELLE Senne BEL 1 

SILVER JURAEV Utkirbek UZB 

BRONZE ONOSHIMA Takumi BEL 1 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

  
 
 
 

Event Date Medal Name NOC 

Senior Men’s Team 17 Apr 

GOLD 

CUYLE Nicola 

BEL 1 

MARTINEZ Victor 

SPYCKERELLE Senne 

ONOSHIMA Takumi 

KUAVITA Noah 

SILVER 

AZIMOV Abdulla 

UZB 

ERGASHEV Khabibullo 

ISLOMOV Khumoyun 

JURAEV Utkirbek 

TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon 

BRONZE 

CARSON MAGUIRE Michael 

IRL 

HICKEY James 

HOOTON Niall 

O’CONNELL Oisin 

STEELE Adam 

Junior Women’s Vault 18 Apr 

GOLD CERGUTA Maria ROU 2 

SILVER HOLBAN Bianca ROU 1 

BRONZE CHAN Ila Zadie HKG 

Junior Women’s Uneven 
Bars 

18 Apr 

GOLD COTU Ariana ROU 1 

SILVER PHILIPSEN Zoe NED 

BRONZE CURCA DRAGAN Maria ROU 2 

Junior Women’s Balance 
Beam 

18 Apr 

GOLD ST JOHN Sophie MLT 

SILVER TANASA Daria ROU 1 

BRONZE CHAN Ila Zadie HKG 

Junior Women’s Floor 18 Apr 

GOLD GALAND Camille BEL 

SILVER TANASA Daria ROU 1 

BRONZE CRISTEA Sara ROU 1 

  



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

 
  
 
 
  

Event Date Medal Name NOC 

Junior Men’s Floor 18 Apr 

GOLD OLYSLAEGERS Arthur BEL 1 

SILVER OLMANST Florient BEL 1 

BRONZE MANGEN Ben LUX 1 

Junior Men’s Pommel Horse 18 Apr 

GOLD HICKEY Matthew IRL 

SILVER KUNDRECKAS Alanas LTU 

BRONZE HAZELTON Finlay IRL 

Junior Men’s Rings 18 Apr 

GOLD GRIKINIS Nedas LTU 

SILVER OLMANST Florient BEL 1 

BRONZE ENRIQUEZ Chester IRL 

Junior Men’s Vault 18 Apr 

GOLD GRIKINIS Nedas LTU 

SILVER BEHBEHANI Abdullah KUW 

BRONZE KIES Yan LUX 3 

Junior Men’s Parallel Bars 18 Apr 

GOLD BEHBEHANI Abdullah KUW 

SILVER OLYSLAEGERS Arthur BEL 1 

BRONZE HAZELTON Finlay IRL 

Junior Men’s Horizontal Bar 18 Apr 

GOLD GRIKINIS Nedas LTU 

SILVER STRYPSTEIN Noe BEL 1 

BRONZE FONG Choi HKG 

Senior Women’s Vault 18 Apr 

GOLD ULJEE Yuna NED 

SILVER MORDENTI Céleste LUX 1 

BRONZE MANCIA Maria ESA 

Senior Women’s Uneven 
Bars 

18 Apr 

GOLD WESTLUND Emelie SWE 

SILVER HAJJAR Maddison CAN 

BRONZE STAHL Maya SWE 

Senior Women’s Balance 
Beam 

18 Apr 

GOLD STAHL Maya SWE 

SILVER FAUSTO Gabrielle Elise CAN 

BRONZE CHUKWU Jaylee NED 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Event Date Medal Name NOC 

Senior Women’s Floor 18 Apr 

GOLD ZLOBEC Evandra CAN 

SILVER ULJEE Yuna NED 

BRONZE HAJJAR Maddison CAN 

Senior Men’s Floor 18 Apr 

GOLD JURAEV Utkirbek UZB 

SILVER AZIMOV Abdulla UZB 

BRONZE FOLEY Ronan LUX 

Senior Men’s Pommel Horse 18 Apr 

GOLD STEELE Adam IRL 

SILVER ERGASHEV Khabibullo UZB 

BRONZE HICKEY James IRL 

Senior Men’s Rings 18 Apr 

GOLD TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon UZB 

SILVER BRANDENBURGER Quentin LUX 

BRONZE ERGASHEV Khabibullo UZB 

Senior Men’s Vault 18 Apr 

GOLD / / 

SILVER / / 

BRONZE / / 

Senior Men’s Parallel Bars 18 Apr 

GOLD AZIMOV Abdulla UZB 

SILVER FOLEY Ronan LUX 

BRONZE HICKEY James IRL 

Senior Men’s Horizontal Bar 18 Apr 

GOLD THORPE Heath AUS 

SILVER JURAEV Utkirbek UZB 

BRONZE O’Connel Oisin IRL 

 
 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

 
 

Medal Standings 
 
 

 

As of Saturday 18 April 2025 
After 28 of 28 Events 

 

 
 
 

Rank NOC 

Women Men Total 

Juniors Seniors 
Tot. 

Juniors Seniors 
Tot. G S B Tot. 

G S B G S B G S B G S B 

1 BEL 1  1    2 3 5 1 2  1 12 6 5 3 14 

2 ROU 4 5 2    11        4 5 2 11 

3 UZB           3 5 1 9 3 5 1 9 

4 LTU        3 1     4 3 1  4 

5 CAN    2 3 2 7        2 3 2 7 

6 IRL        1 1 4 1  4 11 2 1 8 11 

7 SWE    2  2 4        2  2 4 

8 LUX    1 1  2   2  2 1 5 1 3 3 7 

9 NED  1  1 2 1 5        1 3 1 5 

10 KUW        1 1     2 1 1  2 

11 AUS           1   1 1   1 

=11 MLT 1      1        1   1 

13 HKG   3    3   1    1   4 4 

14 ESA      1 1          1 1 

15 CRO                  0 

Total  6 6 6 6 6 6 36 8 8 8 7 7 7 45 27 27 27 81 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Luxembourg Open 2025 
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Entry List by NOC 

 As of Wednesday 16 April 2025 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOC Category Name 
FIG Licence 

Number 
Bib Date of Birth 

AUS Senior Men’s THORPE Heath 43416 300 03.09.2000 

BEL 

Junior Women’s 
CAUFRIEZ Zélia 65144 50 04.05.2011 

GALAND Camille 65143 51 01.05.2011 

Junior Men’s 

CORDA Alessio 57873 200 19.02.2007 

DEBILDE Staf 62379 205 28.04.2009 

DESMET Ilian 62377 206 14.11.2009 

DUBOIS Arthur 60590 207 06.03.2008 

OLMANST Florient 61030 201 16.08.2007 

OLYSLAEGERS Arthur 62376 202 28.07.2009 

STRYPSTEIN Noe 62282 203 27.06.2008 

TOURNICORT Oscar 62378 210 14.11.2009 

VANASSCHE Henri 65732 208 19.03.2010 

Senior Men’s 

CUYLE Nicola 43145 310 25.07.2002 

DE SMET Liam 37942 320 15.02.2000 

JOST Romeo 54888 311 24.06.2005 

KUAVITA Noah 28590 315 28.07.1999 

MARTINEZ Victor 31764 312 31.05.2002 

MARX Wouter 51806 316 27.04.2005 

ONOSHIMA Takumi 31762 317 28.12.1999 

SPYCKERELLE Senne 45453 313 15.05.2002 

VAN DEN KEYBUS Luka 23029 319 14.04.1997 

VAN DER AA Kilan 51808 314 05.04.2005 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

  

Entry List by NOC 
 

As of Wednesday 16 April 2025 

 

NOC Category Name 
FIG Licence 

Number 
Bib Date of Birth 

CAN Senior Women’s 

FAUSTO Gabrielle Elise 57910 170 23.09.2009 

HAJJAR Maddison 56180 171 27.09.2007 

LAWSON Kahlyn 49454 172 07.05.2005 

ZLOBEC Evandra 56179 173 21.06.2007 

CRO 

Junior Women’s GASPARIN Mia 62501 60 13.09.2010 

Senior Women’s 
BAKRAN Erin 46167 180 09.01.2005 

PUGHEL Ani 59480 181 27.01.2009 

ESA Senior Women’s MANCIA Maria 53812 100 03.12.2008 

HKG 

Junior Women’s 

CHAN Ila Zadie 61883 1 27.02.2010 

LAI Hiu Ching 61881 2 30.03.2010 

WONG Tim Ching Kiana 61884 3 30.11.2010 

Junior Men’s 
FONG Choi 58807 220 15.10.2008 

TSO Gary Clifford 62177 221 28.10.2009 

IRL 

Senior Women’s MOLONEY Mimi 59486 110 30.12.2009 

Junior Men’s 

ENRIQUEZ Chester 60951 230 19.01.2008 

HAZELTON Finlay 65511 231 01.12.2008 

HAZELTON Tobias 65510 232 20.11.2009 

HICKEY Matthew 65513 233 06.04.2010 

WARD Robert 65512 234 28.08.2009 

Senior Men’s 

CARSON MAGUIRE Michael 60952 330 09.07.2005 

HICKEY James 55826 331 30.05.2007 

HOOTON Niall 55591 332 01.04.2004 

O’CONNELL Oisin 55865 333 02.08.2005 

STEELE Adam 36186 334 12.09.1997 

KUW Junior Men’s BEHBEHANI Abdullah 57791 240 2009 

 
 
 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

  

Entry List by NOC 
 

As of Wednesday 16 April 2025 
 

 
 

NOC Category Name 
FIG Licence 

Number 
Bib Date of Birth 

LTU 
Junior Men’s 

GRIKINIS Nedas 52649 250 13.02.2007 

KUNDRECKAS Alanas 61566 251 21.02.2009 

Senior Men’s JURKOIT Nikita 61745 340 11.05.2002 

LUX 

Junior Women’s 
KOPCZYNSKI Zofia 60750 10 25.07.2010 

MAROCHI Valentina 65141 11 15.12.2011 

Senior Women’s 
DONNEGER Alicia 61333 130 13.06.2008 

MORDENTI Céleste 43056 120 25.01.2003 

Junior Men’s 

GASPAR Hugo 64818 260 09.12.2010 

KIES Yan 62305 280 25.07.2008 

MANGEN Ben 59444 261 09.05.2007 

MONTEIRO Yanis 64104 270 10.11.2009 

WANGEN LOUIS 64371 271 06.07.2010 

Senior Men’s 

BRANDENBURGER Quentin 43500 350 09.04.2004 

FOLEY Ronan 49032 351 02.11.2005 

KAYSER Mathis 53071 352 03.06.2006 

PALERMO Joy 53072 353 18.08.2006 

MLT 
Junior Women’s ST JOHN Sophie 60913 20 21.11.2010 

Senior Women’s CURMI INGUANEZ Lyana 54959 140 13.04.2009 

NED 

Junior Women’s 
REIJSE Anna 62500 30 09.09.2010 

PHILIPSEN Zoe 61888 31 22.07.2010 

Senior Women’s 

CHUKWU Jaylee 57467 150 11.07.2009 

GEURTS Elze 33058 151 26.04.1995 

KAVAK Elizya 59404 152 27.08.2009 

ULJEE Yuna 57733 153 04.04.2009 

 
 
 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

  

Entry List by NOC 
 

As of Wednesday 16 April 2025 
 
 
  

NOC Category Name 
FIG Licence 

Number 
Bib Date of Birth 

ROU Junior Women’s 

CERGUTA Maria 65451 45 05.08.2011 

COTU Ariana 60381 40 20.05.2010 

CRISTEA Sara 60383 41 19.07.2010 

CURCA DRAGAN Maria 65448 46 14.03.2011 

HOLBAN Bianca 64678 42 21.06.2011 

PAPANA Evelina 60385 43 05.02.2010 

POPIRLAN Andreea 65450 47 01.09.2010 

TANASA Daria 60384 44 02.11.2010 

SWE Senior Women’s 

HANFELT Nora 61383 160 12.05.2003 

STAHL Maya 56344 161 09.12.2002 

WESTLUND Emelie 47460 162 29.08.2005 

UZB Senior Men’s 

AZIMOV Abdulla 20444 360 20.03.1996 

ERGASHEV Khabibullo 46448 361 06.05.1999 

ISLOMOV Khumoyun 49944 362 21.08.2004 

JURAEV Utkirbek 38347 363 04.07.2002 

TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon 51874 364 26.11.2000 

 
  
 
 
 
 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

 
   

Entry List by Bib Number 
 

As of Wednesday 16 April 2025 
 
  

Bib Category Name 
FIG Licence 

Number 
NOC Date of Birth 

1 

Junior Women’s 

CHAN Ila Zadie 61883 

HKG 

27.02.2010 

2 LAI Hiu Ching 61881 30.03.2010 

3 WONG Tim Ching Kiana 61884 30.11.2010 

10 KOPCZYNSKI Zofia 60750 
LUX 

25.07.2010 

11 MAROCHI Valentina 65141 15.12.2011 

20 ST JOHN Sophie 60913 MLT 21.11.2010 

30 REIJSE Anna 62500 
NED 

62500 

31 PHILIPSEN Zoe 61888 61888 

40 COTU Ariana 60381 

ROU 1 

20.05.2010 

41 CRISTEA Sara 60383 19.07.2010 

42 HOLBAN Bianca 64678 21.06.2011 

43 PAPANA Evelina 60385 05.02.2010 

44 TANASA Daria 60384 02.11.2010 

45 CERGUTA Maria 65451 

ROU 2 

05.08.2011 

46 CURCA DRAGAN Maria 65448 14.03.2011 

47 POPIRLAN Andreea 65450 01.09.2010 

50 CAUFRIEZ Zélia 65144 
BEL 

04.05.2011 

51 GALAND Camille 65143 01.05.2011 

60 GASPARIN Mia 62501 CRO 13.09.2010 

100 

Senior Women’s 

MANCIA Maria 53812 ESA 03.12.2008 

110 MOLONEY Mimi 59486 IRL 30.12.2009 

120 MORDENTI Céleste 43056 LUX 1 25.01.2003 

130 DONNEGER Alicia 61333 LUX 2 13.06.2008 

140 CURMI INGUANEZ Lyana 54959 MLT 13.04.2009 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

 
 

Entry List by Bib Number 
 

As of Wednesday 16 April 2025 
 
  

Bib Category Name 
FIG Licence 

Number 
NOC Date of Birth 

150 

Senior Women’s 

CHUKWU Jaylee 57467 

NED 

11.07.2009 

151 GEURTS Elze 33058 26.04.1995 

152 KAVAK Elizya 59404 27.08.2009 

153 ULJEE Yuna 57733 04.04.2009 

160 HANFELT Nora 61383 

SWE 

12.05.2003 

161 STAHL Maya 56344 09.12.2002 

162 WESTLUND Emelie 47460 29.08.2005 

170 FAUSTO Gabrielle Elise 57910 

CAN 

23.09.2009 

171 HAJJAR Maddison 56180 27.09.2007 

172 LAWSON Kahlyn 49454 07.05.2005 

173 ZLOBEC Evandra 56179 21.06.2007 

180 BAKRAN Erin 46167 
CRO 

09.01.2005 

181 PUGHEL Ani 59480 27.01.2009 

200 

Junior Men’s 

CORDA Alessio 57873 

BEL 1 

19.02.2007 

201 OLMANST Florient 61030 16.08.2007 

202 OLYSLAEGERS Arthur 62376 28.07.2009 

203 STRYPSTEIN Noe 62282 27.06.2008 

205 DEBILDE Staf 62379 BEL 2 28.04.2009 

206 DESMET Ilian 62377 BEL 1 14.11.2009 

207 DUBOIS Arthur 60590 
BEL 2 

06.03.2008 

208 VANASSCHE Henri 65732 19.03.2010 

220 FONG Choi 58807 
HKG 

15.10.2008 

221 TSO Gary Clifford 62177 28.10.2009 



Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

 

  

Entry List by Bib Number 
 

As of Wednesday 16 April 2025 
 
  

Bib Category Name 
FIG Licence 

Number 
NOC Date of Birth 

230 

Junior Men’s 

ENRIQUEZ Chester 60951 

IRL 

19.01.2008 

231 HAZELTON Finlay 65511 01.12.2008 

232 HAZELTON Tobias 65510 20.11.2009 

233 HICKEY Matthew 65513 06.04.2010 

234 WARD Robert 65512 28.08.2009 

240 BEHBEHANI Abdullah 57791 KUW 2009 

250 GRIKINIS Nedas 52649 
LTU 

13.02.2007 

251 KUNDRECKAS Alanas 61566 21.02.2009 

260 GASPAR Hugo 64818 
LUX 1 

09.12.2010 

261 MANGEN Ben 59444 09.05.2007 

270 MONTEIRO Yanis 64104 
LUX 2 

10.11.2009 

271 WANGEN LOUIS 64371 06.07.2010 

280 KIES Yan 62305 LUX 3 25.07.2008 

300 

Senior Men’s 

THORPE Heath 43416 AUS 03.09.2000 

310 CUYLE Nicola 43145 BEL 1 25.07.2002 

311 JOST Romeo 54888 BEL 2 24.06.2005 

312 MARTINEZ Victor 31764 
BEL 1 

31.05.2002 

313 SPYCKERELLE Senne 45453 15.05.2002 

314 VAN DER AA Kilan 51808 BEL 2 05.04.2005 

315 KUAVITA Noah 28590 BEL 1 28.07.1999 

316 MARX Wouter 51806 BEL 2 27.04.2005 

317 ONOSHIMA Takumi 31762 BEL 1 28.12.1999 

319 VAN DEN KEYBUS Luka 23029 
BEL 2 

14.04.1997 

320 DE SMET Liam 37942 15.02.2000 
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Entry List by Bib Number 
 

As of Wednesday 16 April 2025 
 
  

Bib Category Name 
FIG Licence 

Number 
NOC Date of Birth 

330 

Senior Men’s 

CARSON MAGUIRE Michael 60952 

IRL 

09.07.2005 

331 HICKEY James 55826 30.05.2007 

332 HOOTON Niall 55591 01.04.2004 

333 O’CONNELL Oisin 55865 02.08.2005 

334 STEELE Adam 36186 12.09.1997 

340 JURKOIT Nikita 61745 LTU 11.05.2002 

350 BRANDENBURGER Quentin 43500 

LUX 

09.04.2004 

351 FOLEY Ronan 49032 02.11.2005 

352 KAYSER Mathis 53071 03.06.2006 

353 PALERMO Joy 53072 18.08.2006 

360 AZIMOV Abdulla 20444 

UZB 

06.05.1999 

361 ERGASHEV Khabibullo 46448 21.08.2004 

362 ISLOMOV Khumoyun 49944 04.07.2002 

363 JURAEV Utkirbek 38347 26.11.2000 

364 TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon 51874 06.05.1999 

 
 



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 202 Olyslaegers Arthur BEL 1 JUN 1 207 Dubois Arthur BEL 2 JUN
2 200 Corda Alessio BEL 1 JUN 2 208 Vanassche Henri BEL 2 JUN
3 201 Olmanst Florient BEL 1 JUN 3 205 Debilde Staf BEL 2 JUN
4 203 Strypstein Noé BEL 1 JUN 4 240 Behbehani Abdullah KUW JUN
5 206 Desmet Ilian BEL 2 JUN 5 271 Wangen Louis LUX 2 JUN
6 261 Mangen Ben LUX 1 JUN 6 270 Monteiro Yanis LUX 2 JUN
7 260 Gaspar Hugo LUX 1 JUN
8 280 Kies Yan LUX 3 JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 233 Hickey Matthew IRL JUN
2 232 Hazelton Tobias IRL JUN
3 234 Ward Robert IRL JUN
4 231 Hazelton Finlay IRL JUN
5 230 Enriquez Chester IRL JUN
6 251 Kundreckas Alanas LTU JUN
7 250 Grikinis Nedas LTU JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 44 Tanasa Daria ROU 1 JUN 1 1 Chan Ila Zadie HKG JUN
2 40 Cotu Ariana ROU 1 JUN 2 2 Lai Hiu Ching HKG JUN
3 42 Holban Bianca ROU 1 JUN 3 51 Galand Camille BEL JUN
4 43 Papana Evelina ROU 1 JUN 4 50 Caufriez Zélia BEL JUN
5 41 Cristea Sara ROU 1 JUN 5 20 St John Sophie MLT JUN
6 45 Cerguta Elena ROU 2 JUN 6 60 Gasparin Mia CRO JUN
7 46 Curca Dragan Maria ROU 2 JUN
8 47 Popirlan Denisa ROU 2 JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 10 Kopczynski Zofia LUX JUN
2 11 Marochi  Valentina LUX JUN

6 30 Reijse Anna NED JUN
7 31 Philipsen Zoe NED JUN

Start List

Belair (LUX)

Qualification
Thursday 17 April 2025

17 & 18 April 2025

Subdivision 1 of 2 - Rotation 1 of 6



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 202 Olyslaegers Arthur BEL 1 JUN 1 208 Vanassche Henri BEL 2 JUN
2 206 Desmet Ilian BEL 2 JUN 2 205 Debilde Staf BEL 2 JUN
3 201 Olmanst Florient BEL 1 JUN 3 207 Dubois Arthur BEL 2 JUN
4 203 Strypstein Noé BEL 1 JUN 4 240 Behbehani Abdullah KUW JUN
5 200 Corda Alessio BEL 1 JUN 5 271 Wangen Louis LUX 2 JUN
6 260 Gaspar Hugo LUX 1 JUN 6 270 Monteiro Yanis LUX 2 JUN
7 261 Mangen Ben LUX 1 JUN
8 280 Kies Yan LUX 3 JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 234 Ward Robert IRL JUN
2 232 Hazelton Tobias IRL JUN
3 233 Hickey Matthew IRL JUN
4 231 Hazelton Finlay IRL JUN
5 230 Enriquez Chester IRL JUN
6 221 Tso Gary Clifford HKG JUN
7 251 Kundreckas Alanas LTU JUN
8 250 Grikinis Nedas LTU JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 10 Kopczynski Zofia LUX JUN 1 42 Holban Bianca ROU 1 JUN
2 11 Marochi  Valentina LUX JUN 2 40 Cotu Ariana ROU 1 JUN

3 43 Papana Evelina ROU 1 JUN
4 44 Tanasa Daria ROU 1 JUN
5 41 Cristea Sara ROU 1 JUN

6 30 Reijse Anna NED JUN 6 47 Popirlan Denisa ROU 2 JUN
7 31 Philipsen Zoe NED JUN 7 45 Cerguta Elena ROU 2 JUN

8 46 Curca Dragan Maria ROU 2 JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 2 Lai Hiu Ching HKG JUN
2 3 Wong Tim Ching Kiana HKG JUN
3 1 Chan Ila Zadie HKG JUN
4 50 Caufriez Zélia BEL JUN
5 51 Galand Camille BEL JUN
6 20 St John Sophie MLT JUN
7 60 Gasparin Mia CRO JUN

Thursday 17 April 2025

17 & 18 April 2025
Belair (LUX)

Subdivision 1 of 2 - Rotation 2 of 6
Start List

Qualification



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 203 Strypstein Noé BEL 1 JUN 1 205 Debilde Staf BEL 2 JUN
2 202 Olyslaegers Arthur BEL 1 JUN 2 207 Dubois Arthur BEL 2 JUN
3 206 Desmet Ilian BEL 2 JUN 3 208 Vanassche Henri BEL 2 JUN
4 201 Olmanst Florient BEL 1 JUN 4 240 Behbehani Abdullah KUW JUN
5 200 Corda Alessio BEL 1 JUN 5 271 Wangen Louis LUX 2 JUN
6 261 Mangen Ben LUX 1 JUN 6 270 Monteiro Yanis LUX 2 JUN
7 260 Gaspar Hugo LUX 1 JUN
8 280 Kies Yan LUX 3 JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 232 Hazelton Tobias IRL JUN
2 234 Ward Robert IRL JUN
3 233 Hickey Matthew IRL JUN
4 231 Hazelton Finlay IRL JUN
5 230 Enriquez Chester IRL JUN
6 221 Tso Gary Clifford HKG JUN
7 220 Fong Choi HKG JUN
8 250 Grikinis Nedas LTU JUN
9 251 Kundreckas Alanas LTU JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 11 Marochi  Valentina LUX JUN
2 10 Kopczynski Zofia LUX JUN

6 31 Philipsen Zoe NED JUN
7 30 Reijse Anna NED JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 40 Cotu Ariana ROU 1 JUN 1 1 Chan Ila Zadie HKG JUN
2 41 Cristea Sara ROU 1 JUN 2 2 Lai Hiu Ching HKG JUN
3 42 Holban Bianca ROU 1 JUN 3 50 Caufriez Zélia BEL JUN
4 43 Papana Evelina ROU 1 JUN 4 51 Galand Camille BEL JUN
5 44 Tanasa Daria ROU 1 JUN 5 60 Gasparin Mia CRO JUN
6 46 Curca Dragan Maria ROU 2 JUN
7 47 Popirlan Denisa ROU 2 JUN
8 45 Cerguta Elena ROU 2 JUN

Qualification

Start List

17 & 18 April 2025
Belair (LUX)

Thursday 17 April 2025

Subdivision 1 of 2 - Rotation 3 of 6



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 233 Hickey Matthew IRL JUN 1 201 Olmanst Florient BEL 1 JUN
2 232 Hazelton Tobias IRL JUN 2 203 Strypstein Noé BEL 1 JUN
3 234 Ward Robert IRL JUN 3 206 Desmet Ilian BEL 2 JUN
4 231 Hazelton Finlay IRL JUN 4 202 Olyslaegers Arthur BEL 1 JUN
5 230 Enriquez Chester IRL JUN 5 200 Corda Alessio BEL 1 JUN
6 221 Tso Gary Clifford HKG JUN 6 261 Mangen Ben LUX 1 JUN
7 250 Grikinis Nedas LTU JUN 7 260 Gaspar Hugo LUX 1 JUN
8 251 Kundreckas Alanas LTU JUN 8 280 Kies Yan LUX 3 JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 208 Vanassche Henri BEL 2 JUN
2 207 Dubois Arthur BEL 2 JUN
3 205 Debilde Staf BEL 2 JUN
4 240 Behbehani Abdullah KUW JUN
5 271 Wangen Louis LUX 2 JUN
6 270 Monteiro Yanis LUX 2 JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 1 Chan Ila Zadie HKG JUN
2 2 Lai Hiu Ching HKG JUN
3 50 Caufriez Zélia BEL JUN
4 51 Galand Camille BEL JUN
5 60 Gasparin Mia CRO JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 11 Marochi  Valentina LUX JUN 1 41 Cristea Sara ROU 1 JUN
2 10 Kopczynski Zofia LUX JUN 2 40 Cotu Ariana ROU 1 JUN

3 43 Papana Evelina ROU 1 JUN
4 42 Holban Bianca ROU 1 JUN
5 44 Tanasa Daria ROU 1 JUN

6 31 Philipsen Zoe NED JUN 6 45 Cerguta Elena ROU 2 JUN
7 30 Reijse Anna NED JUN 7 46 Curca Dragan Maria ROU 2 JUN

8 47 Popirlan Denisa ROU 2 JUN

Start List

Belair (LUX)
17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification
Thursday 17 April 2025

Subdivision 1 of 2 - Rotation 4 of 6



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 205 Debilde Staf BEL 2 JUN 1 234 Ward Robert IRL JUN
2 208 Vanassche Henri BEL 2 JUN 2 232 Hazelton Tobias IRL JUN
3 207 Dubois Arthur BEL 2 JUN 3 230 Enriquez Chester IRL JUN
4 240 Behbehani Abdullah KUW JUN 4 233 Hickey Matthew IRL JUN
5 270 Monteiro Yanis LUX 2 JUN 5 231 Hazelton Finlay IRL JUN
6 271 Wangen Louis LUX 2 JUN 6 250 Grikinis Nedas LTU JUN

7 251 Kundreckas Alanas LTU JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 206 Desmet Ilian BEL 2 JUN
2 200 Corda Alessio BEL 1 JUN
3 202 Olyslaegers Arthur BEL 1 JUN
4 203 Strypstein Noé BEL 1 JUN
5 201 Olmanst Florient BEL 1 JUN
6 260 Gaspar Hugo LUX 1 JUN
7 261 Mangen Ben LUX 1 JUN
8 280 Kies Yan LUX 3 JUN

Start List
Subdivision 1 of 2 - Rotation 5 of 6

17 & 18 April 2025

Thursday 17 April 2025

Belair (LUX)

Qualification



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 203 Strypstein Noé BEL 1 JUN 1 207 Dubois Arthur BEL 2 JUN
2 202 Olyslaegers Arthur BEL 1 JUN 2 208 Vanassche Henri BEL 2 JUN
3 206 Desmet Ilian BEL 2 JUN 3 205 Debilde Staf BEL 2 JUN
4 201 Olmanst Florient BEL 1 JUN 4 240 Behbehani Abdullah KUW JUN
5 200 Corda Alessio BEL 1 JUN 5 271 Wangen Louis LUX 2 JUN
6 260 Gaspar Hugo LUX 1 JUN 6 270 Monteiro Yanis LUX 2 JUN
7 261 Mangen Ben LUX 1 JUN
8 280 Kies Yan LUX 3 JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 232 Hazelton Tobias IRL JUN
2 233 Hickey Matthew IRL JUN
3 234 Ward Robert IRL JUN
4 231 Hazelton Finlay IRL JUN
5 230 Enriquez Chester IRL JUN
6 221 Tso Gary Clifford HKG JUN
7 220 Fong Choi HKG JUN
8 251 Kundreckas Alanas LTU JUN
9 250 Grikinis Nedas LTU JUN

Thursday 17 April 2025
Qualification

Start List

17 & 18 April 2025
Belair (LUX)

Subdivision 1 of 2 - Rotation 6 of 6



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 313 Spyckerelle Senne BEL 1 SEN 1 360 Azimov Abdulla UZB SEN
2 317 Onoshima Takumi BEL 1 SEN 2 363 Juraev Utkirbek UZB SEN
3 312 Martinez Victor BEL 1 SEN 3 362 Islomov Khumoyun UZB SEN
4 310 Cuyle Nicola BEL 1 SEN 4 361 Ergashev Khabibullo UZB SEN
5 311 Jost Romeo BEL 2 SEN
6 320 De Smet Liam BEL 2 SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 330 Carson Maguire Michael IRL SEN
2 333 O'Connel Oisin IRL SEN
3 331 Hickey James IRL SEN
4 332 Hooton Niall IRL SEN
5 334 Steele Adam IRL SEN
6 352 Kayser Mathis LUX SEN
7 350 Brandenburger Quentin LUX SEN
8 351 Foley Ronan LUX SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 152 Kavak Elizya NED SEN 1 170 Fausto Gabrielle Elise CAN SEN
2 150 Chukwu Jaylee NED SEN 2 172 Lawson Kahlyn CAN SEN
3 151 Geurts Elze NED SEN 3 171 Hajjar Maddison CAN SEN
4 153 Uljee Yuna NED SEN 4 173 Zlobec Evandra CAN SEN
5 120 Mordenti Céleste LUX 1 SEN
6 100 Mancia Maria ESA SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 130 Donneger Alicia LUX 2 SEN 1 161 Stahl Maya SWE SEN

2 162 Westlund Emelie SWE SEN
3 160 Hanfelt Nora SWE SEN
4 110 Moloney Mimi IRL SEN
5 140 Curmi Inguanez Lyana MLT SEN

Start List
Subdivision 2 of 2 - Rotation 1 of 6

Qualification
17 & 18 April 2025

Belair (LUX)

Thursday 17 April 2025



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 317 Onoshima Takumi BEL 1 SEN 1 360 Azimov Abdulla UZB SEN
2 313 Spyckerelle Senne BEL 1 SEN 2 361 Ergashev Khabibullo UZB SEN
3 312 Martinez Victor BEL 1 SEN 3 363 Juraev Utkirbek UZB SEN
4 315 Kuavita Noah BEL 1 SEN 4 364 Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon UZB SEN
5 310 Cuyle Nicola BEL 1 SEN
6 319 Van den Keybus Luka BEL 2 SEN
7 316 Marx Wouter BEL 2 SEN
8 311 Jost Romeo BEL 2 SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 330 Carson Maguire Michael IRL SEN
2 332 Hooton Niall IRL SEN
3 331 Hickey James IRL SEN
4 333 O'Connel Oisin IRL SEN
5 334 Steele Adam IRL SEN
6 350 Brandenburger Quentin LUX SEN
7 351 Foley Ronan LUX SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 161 Stahl Maya SWE SEN 1 150 Chukwu Jaylee NED SEN
2 162 Westlund Emelie SWE SEN 2 153 Uljee Yuna NED SEN
3 160 Hanfelt Nora SWE SEN 3 152 Kavak Elizya NED SEN
4 110 Moloney Mimi IRL SEN 4 151 Geurts Elze NED SEN
5 140 Curmi Inguanez Lyana MLT SEN 5 120 Mordenti Céleste LUX 1 SEN

6 100 Mancia Maria ESA SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 171 Hajjar Maddison CAN SEN 1 130 Donneger Alicia LUX 2 SEN
2 172 Lawson Kahlyn CAN SEN
3 173 Zlobec Evandra CAN SEN
4 170 Fausto Gabrielle Elise CAN SEN
5 180 Bakran Erin CRO SEN
6 181 Pughel Ani CRO SEN

17 & 18 April 2025

Subdivision 2 of 2 - Rotation 2 of 6

Belair (LUX)

Start List

Qualification
Thursday 17 April 2025



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 331 Hickey James IRL SEN 1 317 Onoshima Takumi BEL 1 SEN
2 330 Carson Maguire Michael IRL SEN 2 312 Martinez Victor BEL 1 SEN
3 333 O'Connel Oisin IRL SEN 3 313 Spyckerelle Senne BEL 1 SEN
4 332 Hooton Niall IRL SEN 4 315 Kuavita Noah BEL 1 SEN
5 334 Steele Adam IRL SEN 5 310 Cuyle Nicola BEL 1 SEN
6 353 Palermo Joy LUX SEN 6 319 Van den Keybus Luka BEL 2 SEN
7 351 Foley Ronan LUX SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 361 Ergashev Khabibullo UZB SEN
2 363 Juraev Utkirbek UZB SEN
3 360 Azimov Abdulla UZB SEN
4 364 Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon UZB SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 130 Donneger Alicia LUX 2 SEN 1 161 Stahl Maya SWE SEN

2 162 Westlund Emelie SWE SEN
3 160 Hanfelt Nora SWE SEN
4 110 Moloney Mimi IRL SEN
5 140 Curmi Inguanez Lyana MLT SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 152 Kavak Elizya NED SEN 1 172 Lawson Kahlyn CAN SEN
2 151 Geurts Elze NED SEN 2 171 Hajjar Maddison CAN SEN
3 153 Uljee Yuna NED SEN 3 170 Fausto Gabrielle Elise CAN SEN
4 150 Chukwu Jaylee NED SEN 4 173 Zlobec Evandra CAN SEN
5 120 Mordenti Céleste LUX 1 SEN 5 181 Pughel Ani CRO SEN
6 100 Mancia Maria ESA SEN

Qualification

Belair (LUX)

Thursday 17 April 2025

17 & 18 April 2025

Start List
Subdivision 2 of 2 - Rotation 3 of 6



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 363 Juraev Utkirbek UZB SEN 1 332 Hooton Niall IRL SEN
2 361 Ergashev Khabibullo UZB SEN 2 333 O'Connel Oisin IRL SEN
3 362 Islomov Khumoyun UZB SEN 3 330 Carson Maguire Michael IRL SEN
4 360 Azimov Abdulla UZB SEN 4 331 Hickey James IRL SEN

5 334 Steele Adam IRL SEN
6 351 Foley Ronan LUX SEN
7 350 Brandenburger Quentin LUX SEN
8 352 Kayser Mathis LUX SEN
9 353 Palermo Joy LUX SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 317 Onoshima Takumi BEL 1 SEN
2 312 Martinez Victor BEL 1 SEN
3 315 Kuavita Noah BEL 1 SEN
4 313 Spyckerelle Senne BEL 1 SEN
5 310 Cuyle Nicola BEL 1 SEN
6 314 Van der Aa Kilan BEL 2 SEN
7 300 Thorpe Heath AUS SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 171 Hajjar Maddison CAN SEN 1 130 Donneger Alicia LUX 2 SEN
2 172 Lawson Kahlyn CAN SEN
3 173 Zlobec Evandra CAN SEN
4 170 Fausto Gabrielle Elise CAN SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 161 Stahl Maya SWE SEN 1 152 Kavak Elizya NED SEN
2 162 Westlund Emelie SWE SEN 2 151 Geurts Elze NED SEN
3 160 Hanfelt Nora SWE SEN 3 150 Chukwu Jaylee NED SEN
4 110 Moloney Mimi IRL SEN 4 153 Uljee Yuna NED SEN
5 140 Curmi Inguanez Lyana MLT SEN 5 120 Mordenti Céleste LUX 1 SEN

6 100 Mancia Maria ESA SEN

17 & 18 April 2025

Start List

Thursday 17 April 2025
Qualification

Subdivision 2 of 2 - Rotation 4 of 6

Belair (LUX)



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 317 Onoshima Takumi BEL 1 SEN 1 361 Ergashev Khabibullo UZB SEN
2 313 Spyckerelle Senne BEL 1 SEN 2 363 Juraev Utkirbek UZB SEN
3 312 Martinez Victor BEL 1 SEN 3 360 Azimov Abdulla UZB SEN
4 310 Cuyle Nicola BEL 1 SEN 4 364 Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon UZB SEN
5 315 Kuavita Noah BEL 1 SEN
6 311 Jost Romeo BEL 2 SEN
7 316 Marx Wouter BEL 2 SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 332 Hooton Niall IRL SEN
2 333 O'Connel Oisin IRL SEN
3 330 Carson Maguire Michael IRL SEN
4 331 Hickey James IRL SEN
5 334 Steele Adam IRL SEN
6 351 Foley Ronan LUX SEN
7 350 Brandenburger Quentin LUX SEN
8 352 Kayser Mathis LUX SEN

Qualification
Thursday 17 April 2025

17 & 18 April 2025
Belair (LUX)

Subdivision 2 of 2 - Rotation 5 of 6
Start List



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 312 Martinez Victor BEL 1 SEN 1 361 Ergashev Khabibullo UZB SEN
2 317 Onoshima Takumi BEL 1 SEN 2 363 Juraev Utkirbek UZB SEN
3 313 Spyckerelle Senne BEL 1 SEN 3 362 Islomov Khumoyun UZB SEN
4 310 Cuyle Nicola BEL 1 SEN 4 360 Azimov Abdulla UZB SEN
5 315 Kuavita Noah BEL 1 SEN
6 319 Van den Keybus Luka BEL 2 SEN
7 314 Van der Aa Kilan BEL 2 SEN
8 340 Jurkoit Nikita LTU SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.
1 330 Carson Maguire Michael IRL SEN
2 333 O'Connel Oisin IRL SEN
3 331 Hickey James IRL SEN
4 332 Hooton Niall IRL SEN
5 334 Steele Adam IRL SEN
6 352 Kayser Mathis LUX SEN
7 351 Foley Ronan LUX SEN

Qualification
17 & 18 April 2025

Thursday 17 April 2025

Subdivision 2 of 2 - Rotation 6 of 6
Start List

Belair (LUX)



                          17 - 18 April 2025

             Judges assignment Qualification

Superior jury: SCHILPP Kerstin (GER)

Num. Num.

5 22

D1 14 Anneke Ausma NED D1 5 Siobhan Divers GBR

D2 8 Allie NG Chi ching HKG D2 12 Manon Keyser LUX

E1 16 Carmen Traicu ROU E1 2 Eleni Lari Carrilo BEL

E2 11 Bonnie Lietz LUX E2 10 Mary Murray IRL

      

L 22 Virginie De Sauvage LUX T 23 Ana Sesvečan CRO

25

23

Num. Num.

34 5

D1 18 Sara Rumbutis SWE D1 1 Delphine Cardon BEL

D2 13 Caroline Meershoek NED D2 9 Caomhan O Muirithe IRL

E1 17 Ileana Hrisca ROU E1 4 Julie Cousineau CAN

E2 6 Sarah Herzog GER E2 15 Linda Scholten NED

E3 3 Laurane Picavet BEL    

T1 21 Lisa Bastos Fernades LUX T 20 Martine Reuter LUX

T2 30 Elisa Leclerc LUX L1 25 Lisa Michaelis LUX

à    L2 27 Mathilde Barbosa LUX

à    à    

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation

Luxembourg Open

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation



D E D E D E D E

Rank Name (Bib) NOC ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final Total

3,200 8,650 4,900 6,100 5,100 7,033 4,100 7,300

0,0 0,0 11,850 0,0 0,0 11,000 0,0 0,0 12,133 0,0 0,0 11,400

3,400 8,650 4,000 8,100 4,000 6,333 3,400 7,950

0,0 0,0 12,050 0,0 0,0 12,100 0,0 0,0 10,333 0,0 0,0 11,350

3,800 8,450 4,300 6,250 5,100 5,767 5,000 7,150

0,0 0,0 12,250 0,0 0,0 10,550 0,0 0,0 10,867 0,0 0,0 12,150

4,200 8,700 3,500 4,700 5,000 6,567 4,400 7,950

0,0 0,0 12,900 0,0 0,0 8,200 0,0 0,0 11,567 0,0 0,0 12,350

3,200 8,450 3,900 6,700 4,400 6,267 4,000 7,950

0,0 0,0 11,650 0,0 0,0 10,600 0,0 0,0 10,667 0,0 0,0 11,950

4,200 8,650 3,400 7,050 4,800 5,000 4,400 7,550

0,0 0,0 12,850 0,0 0,0 10,450 0,0 0,0 9,800 0,4 0,0 11,550

3,200 8,700 2,200 7,850 4,400 6,633 3,500 7,950

0,0 0,0 11,900 0,0 0,0 10,050 0,0 0,0 11,033 0,0 0,0 11,450

3,400 8,650 2,900 7,800 4,200 5,433 4,100 7,350

0,0 0,0 12,050 0,0 0,0 10,700 0,0 0,0 9,633 0,0 0,0 11,450

4,200 8,300 2,800 6,100 4,900 5,100 4,800 7,450

0,3 0,0 12,200 0,0 0,0 8,900 0,0 0,0 10,000 0,0 0,0 12,250

4,000 8,600 4,200 5,700 4,900 4,100 4,900 6,750

0,0 0,0 12,600 0,0 0,0 9,900 0,0 0,0 9,000 0,1 0,0 11,550

3,600 8,400 1,600 7,550 4,300 6,267 4,300 6,700

0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 9,150 0,0 0,0 10,567 0,0 0,0 11,000

3,200 8,500 4,200 6,250 4,800 3,833 4,500 6,800

0,0 0,0 11,700 0,0 0,0 10,450 0,0 0,0 8,633 0,0 0,0 11,300

3,000 7,550 3,000 7,650 4,700 5,400 3,900 6,300

0,1 0,0 10,450 0,0 0,0 10,650 0,1 0,0 10,000 0,0 0,0 10,200

4,200 8,850 3,600 4,050 4,800 4,367 4,600 6,750

0,0 0,0 13,050 0,0 0,0 7,650 0,0 0,0 9,167 0,0 0,0 11,350
14 Cerguta Elena (45) ROU 41,217

12 Popirlan Denisa (47) ROU 42,083

13 Kopczynski Zofia (10) LUX 41,300

10 Holban Bianca (42) ROU 43,050

11 Lai Hiu Ching (2) HKG 42,717

8 Gasparin Mia (60) CRO 43,833

9 Cristea Sara (41) ROU 43,350

6 Papana Evelina (43) ROU 44,650

7 Chan Ila Zadie (1) HKG 44,433

4 Galand Camille (51) BEL 45,017

5 Caufriez Zélia (50) BEL 44,867

2 Curca Dragan Maria (46) ROU 45,833

3 Tanasa Daria (44) ROU 45,817

All Around Results: WAG Juniors Qualifications

1 Cotu Ariana (40) ROU 46,383

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification
Thursday 17 April 2025



3,000 8,600 2,200 6,250 4,700 4,933 4,200 6,700

0,0 0,0 11,600 0,0 0,0 8,450 0,0 0,0 9,633 0,1 0,0 10,800

3,800 8,000 1,500 7,200 4,300 5,367 3,200 6,100

0,3 0,0 11,500 6,5 0,0 2,200 0,1 0,0 9,567 0,0 0,0 9,300

0,000 0,000 2,000 6,300 4,600 7,567 4,400 6,200

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 8,300 0,0 0,0 12,167 0,5 0,0 10,100

0,000 0,000 1,400 6,550 5,000 7,000 0,000 0,000

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 7,950 0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 0,000

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 4,400 6,533 0,000 0,000

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 10,933 0,0 0,0 0,000

18 St John Sophie (20) MLT 19,950

19 Wong Tim Ching Kiana (3) HKG 10,933

16 Reijse Anna (30) NED 32,567

17 Marochi  Valentina (11) LUX 30,567

15 Philipsen Zoe (31) NED 40,483



D E D E D E D E

Rank NOC - Name (Bib) ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final Total

1 ROU 1 138,650

4,900 6,100 5,100 7,033

0,0 0,0 11,000 0,0 0,0 12,133

4,900 5,100 4,800 7,450

0,0 0,0 10,000 0,0 0,0 12,250

4,000 8,600 4,900 6,750

0,0 0,0 12,600 0,1 0,0 11,550

4,200 8,650 3,400 7,050

0,0 0,0 12,850 0,0 0,0 10,450

3,800 8,450 4,300 6,250 5,100 5,767 5,000 7,150

0,0 0,0 12,250 0,0 0,0 10,550 0,0 0,0 10,867 0,0 0,0 12,150

2 ROU 2 129,133

4,200 8,850 3,600 4,050 4,800 4,367 4,600 6,750

0,0 0,0 13,050 0,0 0,0 7,650 0,0 0,0 9,167 0,0 0,0 11,350

3,400 8,650 4,000 8,100 4,000 6,333 3,400 7,950

0,0 0,0 12,050 0,0 0,0 12,100 0,0 0,0 10,333 0,0 0,0 11,350

3,200 8,500 4,200 6,250 4,800 3,833 4,500 6,800

0,0 0,0 11,700 0,0 0,0 10,450 0,0 0,0 8,633 0,0 0,0 11,300

Curca Dragan Maria(46)

Popirlan Denisa(47)

30,200 28,133 34,000

Cerguta Elena(45)

Papana Evelina(43)

Tanasa Daria(44)

36,800

Cotu Ariana(40)

Cristea Sara(41)

Holban Bianca(42)

Team Results for: WAG Juniors

37,700 32,000 33,000 35,950

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



3 HKG 98,083

3,200 8,700 2,200 7,850 4,400 6,633 3,500 7,950

0,0 0,0 11,900 0,0 0,0 10,050 0,0 0,0 11,033 0,0 0,0 11,450

3,600 8,400 1,600 7,550 4,300 6,267 4,300 6,700

0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 9,150 0,0 0,0 10,567 0,0 0,0 11,000

4,400 6,533

0,0 0,0 10,933

Lai Hiu Ching(2)

Wong Tim Ching Kiana(3)

19,200 32,533 22,450

Chan Ila Zadie(1)

23,900



D E D E D E D E

Rank Name (Bib) NOC ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final Total

3,200 8,650 4,900 6,100 5,100 7,033 4,100 7,300

0,0 0,0 11,850 0,0 0,0 11,000 0,0 0,0 12,133 0,0 0,0 11,400

3,400 8,650 4,000 8,100 4,000 6,333 3,400 7,950

0,0 0,0 12,050 0,0 0,0 12,100 0,0 0,0 10,333 0,0 0,0 11,350

4,200 8,700 3,500 4,700 5,000 6,567 4,400 7,950

0,0 0,0 12,900 0,0 0,0 8,200 0,0 0,0 11,567 0,0 0,0 12,350

3,200 8,450 3,900 6,700 4,400 6,267 4,000 7,950

0,0 0,0 11,650 0,0 0,0 10,600 0,0 0,0 10,667 0,0 0,0 11,950

3,200 8,700 2,200 7,850 4,400 6,633 3,500 7,950

0,0 0,0 11,900 0,0 0,0 10,050 0,0 0,0 11,033 0,0 0,0 11,450

3,400 8,650 2,900 7,800 4,200 5,433 4,100 7,350

0,0 0,0 12,050 0,0 0,0 10,700 0,0 0,0 9,633 0,0 0,0 11,450

3,600 8,400 1,600 7,550 4,300 6,267 4,300 6,700

0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 9,150 0,0 0,0 10,567 0,0 0,0 11,000

3,000 7,550 3,000 7,650 4,700 5,400 3,900 6,300

0,1 0,0 10,450 0,0 0,0 10,650 0,1 0,0 10,000 0,0 0,0 10,200

3,000 8,600 2,200 6,250 4,700 4,933 4,200 6,700

0,0 0,0 11,600 0,0 0,0 8,450 0,0 0,0 9,633 0,1 0,0 10,800

3,800 8,000 1,500 7,200 4,300 5,367 3,200 6,100

0,3 0,0 11,500 6,5 0,0 2,200 0,1 0,0 9,567 0,0 0,0 9,300

0,000 0,000 2,000 6,300 4,600 7,567 4,400 6,200

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 8,300 0,0 0,0 12,167 0,5 0,0 10,100

0,000 0,000 1,400 6,550 5,000 7,000 0,000 0,000

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 7,950 0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 0,000
12 St John Sophie (20) MLT 19,950

10 Reijse Anna (30) NED 32,567

11 Marochi  Valentina (11) LUX 30,567

8 Kopczynski Zofia (10) LUX 41,300

9 Philipsen Zoe (31) NED 40,483

6 Gasparin Mia (60) CRO 43,833

7 Lai Hiu Ching (2) HKG 42,717

4 Caufriez Zélia (50) BEL 44,867

5 Chan Ila Zadie (1) HKG 44,433

2 Curca Dragan Maria (46) ROU 45,833

3 Galand Camille (51) BEL 45,017

All Around Results: WAG Juniors Finals

1 Cotu Ariana (40) ROU 46,383

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification
Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Cerguta Elena (45) ROU 4,200 8,850 0,0 13,050

2 Galand Camille (51) BEL 4,200 8,700 0,0 12,900

3 Papana Evelina (43) ROU 4,200 8,650 0,0 12,850

4 Holban Bianca (42) ROU 4,000 8,600 0,0 12,600

5 Tanasa Daria (44) ROU 3,800 8,450 0,0 12,250

6 Cristea Sara (41) ROU 4,200 8,300 0,3 12,200

7 Curca Dragan Maria (46) ROU 3,400 8,650 0,0 12,050

7 Gasparin Mia (60) CRO 3,400 8,650 0,0 12,050

9 Lai Hiu Ching (2) HKG 3,600 8,400 0,0 12,000

10 Chan Ila Zadie (1) HKG 3,200 8,700 0,0 11,900

11 Cotu Ariana (40) ROU 3,200 8,650 0,0 11,850

12 Popirlan Denisa (47) ROU 3,200 8,500 0,0 11,700

13 Caufriez Zélia (50) BEL 3,200 8,450 0,0 11,650

14 Philipsen Zoe (31) NED 3,000 8,600 0,0 11,600

15 Reijse Anna (30) NED 3,800 8,000 0,3 11,500

16 Kopczynski Zofia (10) LUX 3,000 7,550 0,1 10,450

WAG Juniors - Vault Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND F Bonus Final

4,200 8,850 0,0 13,050 0,0 12,625 Q

3,600 8,600 0,0 12,200

4,000 8,600 0,0 12,600 0,0 12,500 Q

3,600 8,800 0,0 12,400

4,200 8,300 0,3 12,200 0,0 12,200

3,600 8,600 0,0 12,200

4,200 8,700 0,0 12,900 0,0 12,100 Q

3,600 7,700 0,0 11,300

3,600 8,400 0,0 12,000 0,0 12,025 Q

3,600 8,450 0,0 12,050

4,200 8,650 0,0 12,850 0,0 11,975

3,400 7,700 0,0 11,100

3,200 8,700 0,0 11,900 0,0 11,925 Q

3,400 8,550 0,0 11,950

3,400 8,650 0,0 12,050 0,0 11,900

3,200 8,550 0,0 11,750

3,400 8,650 0,0 12,050 0,0 11,875 Q

3,200 8,500 0,0 11,700

3,200 8,500 0,0 11,700 0,0 11,800

3,400 8,600 0,1 11,900

3,800 8,000 0,3 11,500 0,0 11,575 Q

3,000 8,650 0,0 11,650
11 Reijse Anna (30) NED

9 Gasparin Mia (60) CRO

10 Popirlan Denisa (47) ROU

7 Chan Ila Zadie (1) HKG

8 Curca Dragan Maria (46) ROU

5 Lai Hiu Ching (2) HKG

6 Papana Evelina (43) ROU

3 Cristea Sara (41) ROU

4 Galand Camille (51) BEL

WAG Juniors - Vault2 Qualification

1 Cerguta Elena (45) ROU

2 Holban Bianca (42) ROU

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Curca Dragan Maria (46) ROU 4,000 8,100 0,0 12,100 Q

2 Cotu Ariana (40) ROU 4,900 6,100 0,0 11,000 Q

3 Gasparin Mia (60) CRO 2,900 7,800 0,0 10,700 Q

4 Kopczynski Zofia (10) LUX 3,000 7,650 0,0 10,650 Q

5 Caufriez Zélia (50) BEL 3,900 6,700 0,0 10,600 Q

6 Tanasa Daria (44) ROU 4,300 6,250 0,0 10,550

7 Papana Evelina (43) ROU 3,400 7,050 0,0 10,450

8 Popirlan Denisa (47) ROU 4,200 6,250 0,0 10,450

9 Chan Ila Zadie (1) HKG 2,200 7,850 0,0 10,050 Q

10 Holban Bianca (42) ROU 4,200 5,700 0,0 9,900

11 Lai Hiu Ching (2) HKG 1,600 7,550 0,0 9,150 Q

12 Cristea Sara (41) ROU 2,800 6,100 0,0 8,900

13 Philipsen Zoe (31) NED 2,200 6,250 0,0 8,450 Q

14 Marochi  Valentina (11) LUX 2,000 6,300 0,0 8,300 R1

15 Galand Camille (51) BEL 3,500 4,700 0,0 8,200 R2

16 St John Sophie (20) MLT 1,400 6,550 0,0 7,950 R3

17 Cerguta Elena (45) ROU 3,600 4,050 0,0 7,650

18 Reijse Anna (30) NED 1,500 7,200 6,5 2,200

WAG Juniors - Uneven Bars Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Marochi  Valentina (11) LUX 4,600 7,567 0,0 12,167 Q

2 Cotu Ariana (40) ROU 5,100 7,033 0,0 12,133 Q

3 St John Sophie (20) MLT 5,000 7,000 0,0 12,000 Q

4 Galand Camille (51) BEL 5,000 6,567 0,0 11,567 Q

5 Chan Ila Zadie (1) HKG 4,400 6,633 0,0 11,033 Q

6 Wong Tim Ching Kiana (3) HKG 4,400 6,533 0,0 10,933 Q

7 Tanasa Daria (44) ROU 5,100 5,767 0,0 10,867 Q

8 Caufriez Zélia (50) BEL 4,400 6,267 0,0 10,667 Q

9 Lai Hiu Ching (2) HKG 4,300 6,267 0,0 10,567

10 Curca Dragan Maria (46) ROU 4,000 6,333 0,0 10,333

11 Kopczynski Zofia (10) LUX 4,700 5,400 0,1 10,000 R1

12 Cristea Sara (41) ROU 4,900 5,100 0,0 10,000

13 Papana Evelina (43) ROU 4,800 5,000 0,0 9,800

14 Gasparin Mia (60) CRO 4,200 5,433 0,0 9,633 R2

15 Philipsen Zoe (31) NED 4,700 4,933 0,0 9,633 R3

16 Reijse Anna (30) NED 4,300 5,367 0,1 9,567

17 Cerguta Elena (45) ROU 4,800 4,367 0,0 9,167

18 Holban Bianca (42) ROU 4,900 4,100 0,0 9,000

19 Popirlan Denisa (47) ROU 4,800 3,833 0,0 8,633

WAG Juniors - Balance Beam Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Galand Camille (51) BEL 4,400 7,950 0,0 12,350 Q

2 Cristea Sara (41) ROU 4,800 7,450 0,0 12,250 Q

3 Tanasa Daria (44) ROU 5,000 7,150 0,0 12,150 Q

4 Caufriez Zélia (50) BEL 4,000 7,950 0,0 11,950 Q

5 Papana Evelina (43) ROU 4,400 7,550 0,4 11,550

6 Holban Bianca (42) ROU 4,900 6,750 0,1 11,550

7 Chan Ila Zadie (1) HKG 3,500 7,950 0,0 11,450 Q

8 Gasparin Mia (60) CRO 4,100 7,350 0,0 11,450 Q

9 Cotu Ariana (40) ROU 4,100 7,300 0,0 11,400

10 Curca Dragan Maria (46) ROU 3,400 7,950 0,0 11,350

11 Cerguta Elena (45) ROU 4,600 6,750 0,0 11,350

12 Popirlan Denisa (47) ROU 4,500 6,800 0,0 11,300

13 Lai Hiu Ching (2) HKG 4,300 6,700 0,0 11,000 Q

14 Philipsen Zoe (31) NED 4,200 6,700 0,1 10,800 Q

15 Kopczynski Zofia (10) LUX 3,900 6,300 0,0 10,200 R1

16 Marochi  Valentina (11) LUX 4,400 6,200 0,5 10,100 R2

17 Reijse Anna (30) NED 3,200 6,100 0,0 9,300 R3

WAG Juniors - Floor Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



 

 

 

   
Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

                                               Women’s Junior Uneven Bars Qualification 

Thursday 17 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

7 43 PAPANA Evelina ROU 10,450 7,050  

8 47 POPIRLAN Denisa ROU 10,450 6,250  



 

 

 

          Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

       Women’s Junior Balance Beam Qualification 

               Thursday 17 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

11 10 KOPCZYNSKI Zofia LUX 10,000 5,400  

12 41 CRISTEA Sara ROU 10,000 5,100  

14 60 GASPARIN Mia CRO 9,633 5,433  

15 31 PHILIPSEN Zoe NED 9,633 4,933  



 

 

 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

  Women’s Junior Floor Qualification 

                 Thursday 17 April 2025 

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

5 43 PAPANA Evelina ROU 11,550 7,550  

6 42 HOLBAN Bianca ROU 11,550 6,750  

7 1 CHAN ILA Zadie HKG 11,450 7,950  

8 60 GASPARIN Mia CRO 11,450 7,350  

10 46 CURCA DRAGAN Maria ROU 11,350 7,950  

11 45 CERGUTA Elena ROU 11,350 6,750  



D E D E D E D E

Rank Name (Bib) NOC ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final Total

4,200 8,600 5,500 7,550 4,700 6,800 5,100 7,450

0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 13,050 0,0 0,0 11,500 0,3 0,0 12,250

4,200 8,450 3,400 7,900 4,900 7,800 4,600 7,950

0,0 0,0 12,650 0,0 0,0 11,300 0,0 0,0 12,700 0,0 0,0 12,550

4,200 8,800 4,800 7,000 5,000 6,233 5,100 8,050

0,0 0,0 13,000 0,0 0,0 11,800 0,0 0,0 11,233 0,0 0,0 13,150

3,600 8,600 5,200 7,850 4,800 6,633 4,300 8,100

0,0 0,0 12,200 0,0 0,0 13,050 0,0 0,0 11,433 0,0 0,0 12,400

4,200 8,650 4,700 8,100 4,100 6,367 5,200 7,600

0,0 0,0 12,850 0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 10,467 0,0 0,0 12,800

3,600 8,100 5,100 8,250 4,800 6,267 4,800 8,050

0,3 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,0 13,350 0,0 0,0 11,067 0,0 0,0 12,850

3,200 8,900 4,800 7,700 4,700 6,633 4,700 7,900

0,0 0,0 12,100 0,0 0,0 12,500 0,0 0,0 11,333 0,2 0,0 12,400

4,200 8,550 5,300 7,350 4,500 6,167 4,600 7,500

0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,0 12,650 0,0 0,0 10,667 0,0 0,0 12,100

4,200 8,500 3,900 7,350 5,100 6,600 5,000 6,950

0,0 0,0 12,700 0,0 0,0 11,250 0,0 0,0 11,700 0,0 0,0 11,950

3,200 8,450 4,000 7,950 4,400 6,133 4,200 7,300

0,1 0,0 11,550 0,0 0,0 11,950 0,0 0,0 10,533 0,0 0,0 11,500

3,200 8,550 4,100 7,350 4,300 5,767 4,500 7,550

0,0 0,0 11,750 0,0 0,0 11,450 0,0 0,0 10,067 0,0 0,0 12,050

4,200 8,550 3,400 7,900 4,800 4,733 4,700 6,150

0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,0 11,300 0,0 0,0 9,533 0,0 0,0 10,850

3,800 8,550 4,000 5,500 4,700 6,000 4,600 6,900

0,0 0,0 12,350 0,0 0,0 9,500 0,0 0,0 10,700 0,0 0,0 11,500

12 Moloney Mimi (110) IRL 44,433

13 Mancia Maria (100) ESA 44,050

10 Hanfelt Nora (160) SWE 45,533

11 Kavak Elizya (152) NED 45,317

8 Geurts Elze (151) NED 48,167

9 Chukwu Jaylee (150) NED 47,600

6 Hajjar Maddison (171) CAN 48,667

7 Stahl Maya (161) SWE 48,333

4 Westlund Emelie (162) SWE 49,083

5 Uljee Yuna (153) NED 48,917

2 Fausto Gabrielle Elise (170) CAN 49,200

3 Zlobec Evandra (173) CAN 49,183

All Around Results: WAG Seniors Qualifications

1 Mordenti Céleste (120) LUX 49,600

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification
Thursday 17 April 2025



3,400 8,400 2,100 6,800 3,700 5,433 4,100 7,700

0,3 0,0 11,500 0,0 0,0 8,900 0,0 0,0 9,133 0,0 0,0 11,800

3,600 8,500 1,400 5,700 4,000 5,567 4,000 6,800

0,1 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 7,100 0,0 0,0 9,567 0,0 0,0 10,800

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 4,800 6,833 4,200 7,100

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 11,633 0,0 0,0 11,300

0,000 0,000 4,200 6,950 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 11,150 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000
18 Bakran Erin (180) CRO 0,000

16 Pughel Ani (181) CRO 22,933

17 Lawson Kahlyn (172) CAN 11,150

14 Donneger Alicia (130) LUX 41,333

15 Curmi Inguanez Lyana (140) MLT 39,467



D E D E D E D E

Rank NOC - Name (Bib) ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final Total

1 CAN 147,050

4,200 8,450 3,400 7,900 4,900 7,800 4,600 7,950

0,0 0,0 12,650 0,0 0,0 11,300 0,0 0,0 12,700 0,0 0,0 12,550

3,600 8,100 5,100 8,250 4,800 6,267 4,800 8,050

0,3 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,0 13,350 0,0 0,0 11,067 0,0 0,0 12,850

4,200 8,800 4,800 7,000 5,000 6,233 5,100 8,050

0,0 0,0 13,000 0,0 0,0 11,800 0,0 0,0 11,233 0,0 0,0 13,150

2 NED 144,984

4,200 8,500 5,100 6,600

0,0 0,0 12,700 0,0 0,0 11,700

4,200 8,550 5,300 7,350 4,500 6,167 4,600 7,500

0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,0 12,650 0,0 0,0 10,667 0,0 0,0 12,100

4,100 7,350 4,500 7,550

0,0 0,0 11,450 0,0 0,0 12,050

4,200 8,650 4,700 8,100 4,100 6,367 5,200 7,600

0,0 0,0 12,850 0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 10,467 0,0 0,0 12,800

Kavak Elizya(152)

Uljee Yuna(153)

36,950

Chukwu Jaylee(150)

Geurts Elze(151)

Zlobec Evandra(173)

38,300 36,900 32,834

Fausto Gabrielle Elise(170)

Hajjar Maddison(171)

Lawson Kahlyn(172)

Team Results for: WAG Seniors

37,050 36,450 35,000 38,550

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



3 SWE 142,949

3,200 8,450 4,000 7,950 4,400 6,133 4,200 7,300

0,1 0,0 11,550 0,0 0,0 11,950 0,0 0,0 10,533 0,0 0,0 11,500

3,200 8,900 4,800 7,700 4,700 6,633 4,700 7,900

0,0 0,0 12,100 0,0 0,0 12,500 0,0 0,0 11,333 0,2 0,0 12,400

3,600 8,600 5,200 7,850 4,800 6,633 4,300 8,100

0,0 0,0 12,200 0,0 0,0 13,050 0,0 0,0 11,433 0,0 0,0 12,400

Stahl Maya(161)

Westlund Emelie(162)

37,500 33,299 36,300

Hanfelt Nora(160)

35,850



D E D E D E D E

Rank Name (Bib) NOC ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final Total

4,200 8,600 5,500 7,550 4,700 6,800 5,100 7,450

0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 13,050 0,0 0,0 11,500 0,3 0,0 12,250

4,200 8,450 3,400 7,900 4,900 7,800 4,600 7,950

0,0 0,0 12,650 0,0 0,0 11,300 0,0 0,0 12,700 0,0 0,0 12,550

4,200 8,800 4,800 7,000 5,000 6,233 5,100 8,050

0,0 0,0 13,000 0,0 0,0 11,800 0,0 0,0 11,233 0,0 0,0 13,150

3,600 8,600 5,200 7,850 4,800 6,633 4,300 8,100

0,0 0,0 12,200 0,0 0,0 13,050 0,0 0,0 11,433 0,0 0,0 12,400

4,200 8,650 4,700 8,100 4,100 6,367 5,200 7,600

0,0 0,0 12,850 0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 10,467 0,0 0,0 12,800

3,200 8,900 4,800 7,700 4,700 6,633 4,700 7,900

0,0 0,0 12,100 0,0 0,0 12,500 0,0 0,0 11,333 0,2 0,0 12,400

4,200 8,550 5,300 7,350 4,500 6,167 4,600 7,500

0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,0 12,650 0,0 0,0 10,667 0,0 0,0 12,100

4,200 8,550 3,400 7,900 4,800 4,733 4,700 6,150

0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,0 11,300 0,0 0,0 9,533 0,0 0,0 10,850

3,800 8,550 4,000 5,500 4,700 6,000 4,600 6,900

0,0 0,0 12,350 0,0 0,0 9,500 0,0 0,0 10,700 0,0 0,0 11,500

3,400 8,400 2,100 6,800 3,700 5,433 4,100 7,700

0,3 0,0 11,500 0,0 0,0 8,900 0,0 0,0 9,133 0,0 0,0 11,800

3,600 8,500 1,400 5,700 4,000 5,567 4,000 6,800

0,1 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 7,100 0,0 0,0 9,567 0,0 0,0 10,800

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 4,800 6,833 4,200 7,100

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 11,633 0,0 0,0 11,300

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000

12 Pughel Ani (181) CRO 22,933

13 Bakran Erin (180) CRO 0,000

10 Donneger Alicia (130) LUX 41,333

11 Curmi Inguanez Lyana (140) MLT 39,467

8 Moloney Mimi (110) IRL 44,433

9 Mancia Maria (100) ESA 44,050

6 Stahl Maya (161) SWE 48,333

7 Geurts Elze (151) NED 48,167

4 Westlund Emelie (162) SWE 49,083

5 Uljee Yuna (153) NED 48,917

2 Fausto Gabrielle Elise (170) CAN 49,200

3 Zlobec Evandra (173) CAN 49,183

All Around Results: WAG Seniors Finals

1 Mordenti Céleste (120) LUX 49,600

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification
Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Zlobec Evandra (173) CAN 4,200 8,800 0,0 13,000

2 Uljee Yuna (153) NED 4,200 8,650 0,0 12,850

3 Mordenti Céleste (120) LUX 4,200 8,600 0,0 12,800

4 Moloney Mimi (110) IRL 4,200 8,550 0,0 12,750

4 Geurts Elze (151) NED 4,200 8,550 0,0 12,750

6 Chukwu Jaylee (150) NED 4,200 8,500 0,0 12,700

7 Fausto Gabrielle Elise (170) CAN 4,200 8,450 0,0 12,650

8 Mancia Maria (100) ESA 3,800 8,550 0,0 12,350

9 Westlund Emelie (162) SWE 3,600 8,600 0,0 12,200

10 Stahl Maya (161) SWE 3,200 8,900 0,0 12,100

11 Curmi Inguanez Lyana (140) MLT 3,600 8,500 0,1 12,000

12 Kavak Elizya (152) NED 3,200 8,550 0,0 11,750

13 Hanfelt Nora (160) SWE 3,200 8,450 0,1 11,550

14 Donneger Alicia (130) LUX 3,400 8,400 0,3 11,500

15 Hajjar Maddison (171) CAN 3,600 8,100 0,3 11,400

WAG Seniors - Vault Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND F Bonus Final

4,200 8,600 0,0 12,800 0,2 12,900 Q

3,800 8,800 0,0 12,600

4,200 8,650 0,0 12,850 0,2 12,625 Q

3,400 8,600 0,0 12,000

4,200 8,800 0,0 13,000 0,0 12,600 Q

3,600 8,600 0,0 12,200

3,800 8,550 0,0 12,350 0,2 12,475 Q

3,600 8,600 0,0 12,200

4,200 8,450 0,0 12,650 0,0 12,375 Q

3,600 8,500 0,0 12,100

3,400 8,400 0,3 11,500 0,2 11,775 Q

3,200 8,450 0,0 11,650

3,600 8,500 0,1 12,000 0,0 11,650 Q

3,600 7,700 0,0 11,300

7 Curmi Inguanez Lyana (140) MLT

5 Fausto Gabrielle Elise (170) CAN

6 Donneger Alicia (130) LUX

3 Zlobec Evandra (173) CAN

4 Mancia Maria (100) ESA

WAG Seniors - Vault2 Qualification

1 Mordenti Céleste (120) LUX

2 Uljee Yuna (153) NED

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Hajjar Maddison (171) CAN 5,100 8,250 0,0 13,350 Q

2 Westlund Emelie (162) SWE 5,200 7,850 0,0 13,050 Q

3 Mordenti Céleste (120) LUX 5,500 7,550 0,0 13,050 Q

4 Uljee Yuna (153) NED 4,700 8,100 0,0 12,800 Q

5 Geurts Elze (151) NED 5,300 7,350 0,0 12,650 Q

6 Stahl Maya (161) SWE 4,800 7,700 0,0 12,500 Q

7 Hanfelt Nora (160) SWE 4,000 7,950 0,0 11,950

8 Zlobec Evandra (173) CAN 4,800 7,000 0,0 11,800 Q

9 Kavak Elizya (152) NED 4,100 7,350 0,0 11,450

10 Moloney Mimi (110) IRL 3,400 7,900 0,0 11,300 Q

10 Fausto Gabrielle Elise (170) CAN 3,400 7,900 0,0 11,300

12 Chukwu Jaylee (150) NED 3,900 7,350 0,0 11,250

13 Lawson Kahlyn (172) CAN 4,200 6,950 0,0 11,150

14 Mancia Maria (100) ESA 4,000 5,500 0,0 9,500 R1

15 Donneger Alicia (130) LUX 2,100 6,800 0,0 8,900 R2

16 Curmi Inguanez Lyana (140) MLT 1,400 5,700 0,0 7,100 R3

WAG Seniors - Uneven Bars Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Fausto Gabrielle Elise (170) CAN 4,900 7,800 0,0 12,700 Q

2 Chukwu Jaylee (150) NED 5,100 6,600 0,0 11,700 Q

3 Pughel Ani (181) CRO 4,800 6,833 0,0 11,633 Q

4 Mordenti Céleste (120) LUX 4,700 6,800 0,0 11,500 Q

5 Westlund Emelie (162) SWE 4,800 6,633 0,0 11,433 Q

6 Stahl Maya (161) SWE 4,700 6,633 0,0 11,333 Q

7 Zlobec Evandra (173) CAN 5,000 6,233 0,0 11,233 Q

8 Hajjar Maddison (171) CAN 4,800 6,267 0,0 11,067

9 Mancia Maria (100) ESA 4,700 6,000 0,0 10,700 Q

10 Geurts Elze (151) NED 4,500 6,167 0,0 10,667 R1

11 Hanfelt Nora (160) SWE 4,400 6,133 0,0 10,533

12 Uljee Yuna (153) NED 4,100 6,367 0,0 10,467

13 Kavak Elizya (152) NED 4,300 5,767 0,0 10,067

14 Curmi Inguanez Lyana (140) MLT 4,000 5,567 0,0 9,567 R2

15 Moloney Mimi (110) IRL 4,800 4,733 0,0 9,533 R3

16 Donneger Alicia (130) LUX 3,700 5,433 0,0 9,133

WAG Seniors - Balance Beam Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Zlobec Evandra (173) CAN 5,100 8,050 0,0 13,150 Q

2 Hajjar Maddison (171) CAN 4,800 8,050 0,0 12,850 Q

3 Uljee Yuna (153) NED 5,200 7,600 0,0 12,800 Q

4 Fausto Gabrielle Elise (170) CAN 4,600 7,950 0,0 12,550

5 Westlund Emelie (162) SWE 4,300 8,100 0,0 12,400 Q

6 Stahl Maya (161) SWE 4,700 7,900 0,2 12,400 Q

7 Mordenti Céleste (120) LUX 5,100 7,450 0,3 12,250 Q

8 Geurts Elze (151) NED 4,600 7,500 0,0 12,100 Q

9 Kavak Elizya (152) NED 4,500 7,550 0,0 12,050

10 Chukwu Jaylee (150) NED 5,000 6,950 0,0 11,950

11 Donneger Alicia (130) LUX 4,100 7,700 0,0 11,800 Q

12 Hanfelt Nora (160) SWE 4,200 7,300 0,0 11,500

13 Mancia Maria (100) ESA 4,600 6,900 0,0 11,500 R1

14 Pughel Ani (181) CRO 4,200 7,100 0,0 11,300 R2

15 Moloney Mimi (110) IRL 4,700 6,150 0,0 10,850 R3

16 Curmi Inguanez Lyana (140) MLT 4,000 6,800 0,0 10,800

WAG Seniors - Floor Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



 

 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

                                               Women’s Senior Uneven Bars Qualification 

Thursday 17 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

2 162 WESTLUND Emilie SWE 13,050 7,850  

3 120 MORDENTI Céleste LUX 13,050 7,550  

10 110 MOLONEY Mimi IRL 11,300 7,900 3,400 

=10 170 FAUSTO Gabrielle Elise CAN 11,300 7,900 3,400 



 

 

 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

  Women’s Senior Floor Qualification 

                 Thursday 17 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

5 162 WESTLUND Emilie SWE 12,400 8,100  

6 161 STAHL Maya SWE 12,400 7,900  

12 160 HANFELT Nora SWE 11,500 7,300  

13 100 MANCIA Maria ESA 11,500 6,900  



                            17 - 18 April 2025

             Judges assignment Qualification

Superior jury: Gilles Andring

Num

.
Num.

5 22

D1 13 Paul Szyjko AUS D1 4 Geert Verheelst BEL

D2 15 Otabek Masharipov UZB D2 5 Uwe Reichert GER

E1 9 Adam Doyle IRL E1 12 Jean-Baptiste Fischer LUX

E2 3 Jonathan Martin BEL E2 8 Colm Murray IRL

E3    E3    

à    0    

T 22 Alessandro Resta LUX

L1 19 Lisa Michaelis LUX

L2 18 Matilde Barbosa LUX

Num

.
Num.

34 5

D1 14 Manuel Costa POR D1 13 Paul Szyjko AUS

D2 10 Tadas Butautas LTU D2 15 Otabek Masharipov UZB

E1 6 Michael Steinmetz GER E1 9 Adam Doyle IRL

E2 7 Wan Lo NG HKG E2 3 Jonathan Martin BEL

E3    E3    

à    à   

0    L 22 Alessandro Resta LUX

à    à    

à    à    

àà    

     

Num

.
Num.

22 34

D1 4 Geert Verheelst BEL D1 14 Manuel Costa POR

D2 5 Uwe Reichert GER D2 10 Tadas Butautas LTU

E1 12 Jean-Baptiste Fischer LUX E1 6 Michael Steinmetz GER

E2 8 Colm Murray IRL E2 7 Wan Lo NG HKG

E3    E3    

à        

à    

à    à    

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation

Luxembourg Open

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation



D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name (Bib) NOC ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final Total

4,400 8,000 3,900 7,100 3,000 8,900 4,400 8,850 3,600 8,550 4,400 7,250

0,0 0,0 12,400 0,0 0,0 11,000 0,0 0,1 12,000 0,1 0,0 13,150 0,0 0,0 12,150 0,0 0,1 11,750

4,000 8,000 4,300 7,100 3,300 7,750 3,600 9,100 2,900 8,150 4,400 8,750

0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,1 11,150 0,1 0,0 12,600 0,0 0,0 11,050 0,0 0,0 13,150

4,400 8,300 3,900 6,050 3,100 8,250 4,400 7,950 3,600 8,550 3,600 8,450

0,0 0,0 12,700 0,0 0,0 9,950 0,0 0,0 11,350 0,1 0,0 12,250 0,0 0,1 12,250 0,0 0,1 12,150

4,500 7,500 4,000 7,650 3,100 7,550 3,600 9,400 3,600 7,800 3,500 7,750

0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 11,650 0,0 0,0 10,650 0,0 0,0 13,000 0,0 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,1 11,350

4,000 6,900 3,800 8,100 3,400 7,850 3,600 8,950 3,400 8,850 3,200 7,500

0,1 0,0 10,800 0,0 0,0 11,900 0,0 0,0 11,250 0,0 0,0 12,550 0,0 0,0 12,250 0,0 0,0 10,700

4,400 7,050 2,700 6,550 4,500 8,500 4,800 7,550 3,600 7,550 4,600 6,950

0,1 0,0 11,350 0,0 0,0 9,250 0,0 0,1 13,100 0,0 0,0 12,350 0,0 0,0 11,150 0,0 0,0 11,550

4,000 8,150 2,900 6,850 2,000 8,750 3,600 9,050 2,300 9,050 1,900 9,050

0,0 0,1 12,250 0,0 0,0 9,750 0,3 0,0 10,450 0,0 0,0 12,650 0,0 0,0 11,350 0,0 0,0 10,950

3,900 8,050 1,900 8,000 2,800 8,400 3,600 9,050 2,800 9,100 3,200 6,650

0,0 0,0 11,950 0,0 0,0 9,900 0,0 0,0 11,200 0,1 0,0 12,550 0,0 0,0 11,900 0,0 0,0 9,850

3,800 7,550 3,000 6,800 2,400 8,750 3,600 9,200 3,000 7,800 2,500 8,600

0,1 0,0 11,250 0,0 0,0 9,800 0,0 0,0 11,150 0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 10,800 0,0 0,0 11,100

3,600 8,000 3,900 8,750 2,600 8,500 2,000 8,600 2,700 6,750 3,000 8,100

0,0 0,1 11,700 0,0 0,0 12,650 0,0 0,0 11,100 0,0 0,0 10,600 0,0 0,1 9,550 0,0 0,1 11,200

4,100 8,000 3,400 8,350 2,500 8,450 2,400 7,850 2,900 7,150 3,000 8,550

0,0 0,0 12,100 0,0 0,0 11,750 0,3 0,0 10,650 0,3 0,0 9,950 0,0 0,1 10,150 0,0 0,1 11,650

4,300 4,050 3,700 6,950 3,100 8,300 4,400 9,150 3,500 7,950 3,100 8,000

0,3 0,0 8,050 0,0 0,0 10,650 0,0 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,0 13,550 0,0 0,0 11,450 0,0 0,0 11,100

3,400 8,350 1,900 8,000 1,700 8,050 3,600 9,250 2,100 8,550 1,800 8,350

0,0 0,1 11,850 0,0 0,0 9,900 0,3 0,0 9,450 0,0 0,0 12,850 0,0 0,0 10,650 0,0 0,0 10,150

4,000 7,350 3,700 8,300 3,100 6,000 3,600 8,700 2,800 6,350 2,900 7,650

0,0 0,0 11,350 0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 9,100 0,0 0,0 12,300 0,0 0,0 9,150 0,0 0,0 10,550

3,500 7,850 4,100 7,300 3,300 7,700 2,400 8,550 3,100 5,350 3,200 8,000

0,3 0,0 11,050 0,0 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,0 11,000 0,1 0,0 10,850 0,0 0,0 8,450 0,0 0,1 11,300

3,400 7,500 3,400 5,150 2,400 7,250 2,400 8,600 3,700 7,200 2,200 8,850

0,0 0,1 11,000 0,0 0,0 8,550 0,0 0,0 9,650 0,0 0,0 11,000 0,0 0,0 10,900 0,0 0,0 11,050

2,800 7,500 3,000 5,950 2,800 8,300 2,000 9,000 2,800 7,350 2,200 7,850

0,3 0,0 10,000 0,0 0,0 8,950 0,0 0,0 11,100 0,0 0,0 11,000 0,0 0,0 10,150 0,0 0,0 10,050

5,000 7,950 0,000 0,000 3,300 8,500 4,800 8,000 2,500 7,250 3,100 8,000

0,0 0,0 12,950 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 11,800 0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 9,750 0,0 0,0 11,100

2,900 5,050 1,500 5,300 1,800 8,450 2,000 7,750 2,200 7,850 1,900 8,050

0,0 0,0 7,950 3,0 0,0 3,800 0,3 0,0 9,950 0,3 0,0 9,450 0,0 0,0 10,050 0,0 0,0 9,950

17 Monteiro Yanis (270) LUX 61,250

18 Enriquez Chester (230) IRL 58,400

19 Wangen Louis (271) LUX 51,150

14 Kundreckas Alanas (251) LTU 64,450

15 Debilde Staf (205) BEL 64,050

16 Vanassche Henri (208) BEL 62,150

11 Dubois Arthur (207) BEL 66,250

12 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW 66,200

13 Kies Yan (280) LUX 64,850

8 Mangen Ben (261) LUX 67,350

9 Ward Robert (234) IRL 66,900

10 Hickey Matthew (233) IRL 66,800

5 Gaspar Hugo (260) LUX 69,450

6 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU 68,750

7 Hazelton Tobias (232) IRL 67,400

2 Strypstein Noé (203) BEL 71,350

3 Olyslaegers Arthur (202) BEL 70,650

4 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL 70,050

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025

All Around Results: MAG Juniors Qualifications

1 Olmanst Florient (201) BEL 72,450



0,000 0,000 2,300 7,600 3,100 8,600 4,400 8,150 3,300 7,650 0,000 0,000

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 9,900 0,0 0,0 11,700 0,2 0,0 12,350 0,0 0,0 10,950 0,0 0,0 0,000

4,700 5,150 0,000 0,000 3,200 8,300 0,000 0,000 3,600 8,400 3,000 6,350

0,0 0,0 9,850 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,1 11,600 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 9,350

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 3,700 7,950 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 3,200 7,450

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 11,650 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 10,650

0,000 0,000 4,000 6,200 2,800 8,500 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 10,200 0,0 0,0 11,300 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000
24 Tournicort Oscar (210) BEL 0,000

23 Corda Alessio (200) BEL 21,500

24 Vanassche Arnaud (204) BEL 0,000

24 Vanhaverbeke Yacine (209) BEL 0,000

20 Desmet Ilian (206) BEL 44,900

21 Tso Gary Clifford (221) HKG 42,800

22 Fong Choi (220) HKG 22,300



D E D E D E D E D E D E
Rank NOC - Name (Bib) ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final Total

1 BEL 1 215,350
4,000 6,200

0,0 0,0 10,200
4,400 8,000 3,900 7,100 3,000 8,900 4,400 8,850 3,600 8,550 4,400 7,250

0,0 0,0 12,400 0,0 0,0 11,000 0,0 0,1 12,000 0,1 0,0 13,150 0,0 0,0 12,150 0,0 0,1 11,750
4,400 8,300 3,100 8,250 3,600 8,550 3,600 8,450

0,0 0,0 12,700 0,0 0,0 11,350 0,0 0,1 12,250 0,0 0,1 12,150
4,000 8,000 4,300 7,100 3,600 9,100 2,900 8,150 4,400 8,750

0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 11,400 0,1 0,0 12,600 0,0 0,0 11,050 0,0 0,0 13,150
3,100 8,600 4,400 8,150

0,0 0,0 11,700 0,2 0,0 12,350

2 IRL 211,150
5,000 7,950 3,300 8,500 4,800 8,000 3,100 8,000

0,0 0,0 12,950 0,0 0,0 11,800 0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 11,100
4,000 8,150 2,300 9,050

0,0 0,1 12,250 0,0 0,0 11,350
3,900 8,750 2,600 8,500 3,000 8,100

0,0 0,0 12,650 0,0 0,0 11,100 0,0 0,1 11,200
3,000 6,800 2,400 8,750 3,600 9,200 3,000 7,800

0,0 0,0 9,800 0,0 0,0 11,150 0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 10,800
4,500 7,500 4,000 7,650 3,600 9,400 3,600 7,800 3,500 7,750

0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 11,650 0,0 0,0 13,000 0,0 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,1 11,350

3 BEL 2 192,450
3,500 7,850 4,100 7,300 3,300 7,700 2,400 8,550 3,100 5,350 3,200 8,000

0,3 0,0 11,050 0,0 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,0 11,000 0,1 0,0 10,850 0,0 0,0 8,450 0,0 0,1 11,300
4,100 8,000 3,400 8,350 2,500 8,450 2,400 7,850 2,900 7,150 3,000 8,550

0,0 0,0 12,100 0,0 0,0 11,750 0,3 0,0 10,650 0,3 0,0 9,950 0,0 0,1 10,150 0,0 0,1 11,650
3,400 7,500 3,400 5,150 2,400 7,250 2,400 8,600 3,700 7,200 2,200 8,850

0,0 0,1 11,000 0,0 0,0 8,550 0,0 0,0 9,650 0,0 0,0 11,000 0,0 0,0 10,900 0,0 0,0 11,050

Debilde Staf(205)

Dubois Arthur(207)

Vanassche Henri(208)

31,700 31,300 31,800 29,500 34,000

Ward Robert(234)

Hazelton Finlay(231)

34,150

Enriquez Chester(230)

Hazelton Tobias(232)

Hickey Matthew(233)

34,100 34,050 38,600 33,550 33,650

Strypstein Noé(203)

Desmet Ilian(206)

37,200

Corda Alessio(200)

Olmanst Florient(201)

Olyslaegers Arthur(202)

Team Results for: MAG Juniors

37,100 32,600 35,050 38,100 35,450 37,050

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name (Bib) NOC ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final Total

4,400 8,000 3,900 7,100 3,000 8,900 4,400 8,850 3,600 8,550 4,400 7,250

0,0 0,0 12,400 0,0 0,0 11,000 0,0 0,1 12,000 0,1 0,0 13,150 0,0 0,0 12,150 0,0 0,1 11,750

4,000 8,000 4,300 7,100 3,300 7,750 3,600 9,100 2,900 8,150 4,400 8,750

0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,1 11,150 0,1 0,0 12,600 0,0 0,0 11,050 0,0 0,0 13,150

4,500 7,500 4,000 7,650 3,100 7,550 3,600 9,400 3,600 7,800 3,500 7,750

0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 11,650 0,0 0,0 10,650 0,0 0,0 13,000 0,0 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,1 11,350

4,000 6,900 3,800 8,100 3,400 7,850 3,600 8,950 3,400 8,850 3,200 7,500

0,1 0,0 10,800 0,0 0,0 11,900 0,0 0,0 11,250 0,0 0,0 12,550 0,0 0,0 12,250 0,0 0,0 10,700

4,400 7,050 2,700 6,550 4,500 8,500 4,800 7,550 3,600 7,550 4,600 6,950

0,1 0,0 11,350 0,0 0,0 9,250 0,0 0,1 13,100 0,0 0,0 12,350 0,0 0,0 11,150 0,0 0,0 11,550

4,000 8,150 2,900 6,850 2,000 8,750 3,600 9,050 2,300 9,050 1,900 9,050

0,0 0,1 12,250 0,0 0,0 9,750 0,3 0,0 10,450 0,0 0,0 12,650 0,0 0,0 11,350 0,0 0,0 10,950

3,900 8,050 1,900 8,000 2,800 8,400 3,600 9,050 2,800 9,100 3,200 6,650

0,0 0,0 11,950 0,0 0,0 9,900 0,0 0,0 11,200 0,1 0,0 12,550 0,0 0,0 11,900 0,0 0,0 9,850

4,300 4,050 3,700 6,950 3,100 8,300 4,400 9,150 3,500 7,950 3,100 8,000

0,3 0,0 8,050 0,0 0,0 10,650 0,0 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,0 13,550 0,0 0,0 11,450 0,0 0,0 11,100

4,000 7,350 3,700 8,300 3,100 6,000 3,600 8,700 2,800 6,350 2,900 7,650

0,0 0,0 11,350 0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 9,100 0,0 0,0 12,300 0,0 0,0 9,150 0,0 0,0 10,550

4,700 5,150 0,000 0,000 3,200 8,300 0,000 0,000 3,600 8,400 3,000 6,350

0,0 0,0 9,850 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,1 11,600 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 9,350

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 3,700 7,950 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 3,200 7,450

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 11,650 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 10,650

10 Tso Gary Clifford (221) HKG 42,800

11 Fong Choi (220) HKG 22,300

8 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW 66,200

9 Kundreckas Alanas (251) LTU 64,450

6 Hazelton Tobias (232) IRL 67,400

7 Mangen Ben (261) LUX 67,350

4 Gaspar Hugo (260) LUX 69,450

5 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU 68,750

2 Strypstein Noé (203) BEL 71,350

3 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL 70,050

All Around Results: MAG Juniors Finals

1 Olmanst Florient (201) BEL 72,450

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Enriquez Chester (230) IRL 5,000 7,950 0,0 0,0 12,950 Q

2 Olyslaegers Arthur (202) BEL 4,400 8,300 0,0 0,0 12,700 Q

3 Olmanst Florient (201) BEL 4,400 8,000 0,0 0,0 12,400 Q

4 Hazelton Tobias (232) IRL 4,000 8,150 0,0 0,1 12,250 Q

5 Dubois Arthur (207) BEL 4,100 8,000 0,0 0,0 12,100

6 Strypstein Noé (203) BEL 4,000 8,000 0,0 0,0 12,000

7 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL 4,500 7,500 0,0 0,0 12,000

8 Mangen Ben (261) LUX 3,900 8,050 0,0 0,0 11,950 Q

9 Kies Yan (280) LUX 3,400 8,350 0,0 0,1 11,850 Q

10 Hickey Matthew (233) IRL 3,600 8,000 0,0 0,1 11,700

11 Kundreckas Alanas (251) LTU 4,000 7,350 0,0 0,0 11,350 Q

12 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU 4,400 7,050 0,1 0,0 11,350 Q

13 Ward Robert (234) IRL 3,800 7,550 0,1 0,0 11,250

14 Debilde Staf (205) BEL 3,500 7,850 0,3 0,0 11,050

15 Vanassche Henri (208) BEL 3,400 7,500 0,0 0,1 11,000

16 Gaspar Hugo (260) LUX 4,000 6,900 0,1 0,0 10,800

17 Monteiro Yanis (270) LUX 2,800 7,500 0,3 0,0 10,000

18 Tso Gary Clifford (221) HKG 4,700 5,150 0,0 0,0 9,850 R1

19 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW 4,300 4,050 0,3 0,0 8,050 R2

20 Wangen Louis (271) LUX 2,900 5,050 0,0 0,0 7,950

MAG Juniors - Floor Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Hickey Matthew (233) IRL 3,900 8,750 0,0 12,650 Q

2 Kundreckas Alanas (251) LTU 3,700 8,300 0,0 12,000 Q

3 Gaspar Hugo (260) LUX 3,800 8,100 0,0 11,900 Q

4 Dubois Arthur (207) BEL 3,400 8,350 0,0 11,750 Q

5 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL 4,000 7,650 0,0 11,650 Q

6 Debilde Staf (205) BEL 4,100 7,300 0,0 11,400 Q

7 Strypstein Noé (203) BEL 4,300 7,100 0,0 11,400

8 Olmanst Florient (201) BEL 3,900 7,100 0,0 11,000

9 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW 3,700 6,950 0,0 10,650 Q

10 Corda Alessio (200) BEL 4,000 6,200 0,0 10,200

11 Olyslaegers Arthur (202) BEL 3,900 6,050 0,0 9,950

12 Mangen Ben (261) LUX 1,900 8,000 0,0 9,900 Q

12 Kies Yan (280) LUX 1,900 8,000 0,0 9,900

14 Desmet Ilian (206) BEL 2,300 7,600 0,0 9,900

15 Ward Robert (234) IRL 3,000 6,800 0,0 9,800

16 Hazelton Tobias (232) IRL 2,900 6,850 0,0 9,750

17 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU 2,700 6,550 0,0 9,250 R1

18 Monteiro Yanis (270) LUX 3,000 5,950 0,0 8,950

19 Vanassche Henri (208) BEL 3,400 5,150 0,0 8,550

20 Wangen Louis (271) LUX 1,500 5,300 3,0 3,800

MAG Juniors - Pommel Horse Qualification

Belair (LUX)
17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU 4,500 8,500 0,0 0,1 13,100 Q

2 Olmanst Florient (201) BEL 3,000 8,900 0,0 0,1 12,000 Q

3 Enriquez Chester (230) IRL 3,300 8,500 0,0 0,0 11,800 Q

4 Desmet Ilian (206) BEL 3,100 8,600 0,0 0,0 11,700 Q

5 Fong Choi (220) HKG 3,700 7,950 0,0 0,0 11,650 Q

6 Tso Gary Clifford (221) HKG 3,200 8,300 0,0 0,1 11,600 Q

7 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW 3,100 8,300 0,0 0,0 11,400 Q

8 Olyslaegers Arthur (202) BEL 3,100 8,250 0,0 0,0 11,350

9 Corda Alessio (200) BEL 2,800 8,500 0,0 0,0 11,300

10 Gaspar Hugo (260) LUX 3,400 7,850 0,0 0,0 11,250 Q

11 Mangen Ben (261) LUX 2,800 8,400 0,0 0,0 11,200 R1

12 Ward Robert (234) IRL 2,400 8,750 0,0 0,0 11,150 R2

13 Strypstein Noé (203) BEL 3,300 7,750 0,0 0,1 11,150

14 Hickey Matthew (233) IRL 2,600 8,500 0,0 0,0 11,100

15 Monteiro Yanis (270) LUX 2,800 8,300 0,0 0,0 11,100

16 Debilde Staf (205) BEL 3,300 7,700 0,0 0,0 11,000

17 Dubois Arthur (207) BEL 2,500 8,450 0,3 0,0 10,650

18 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL 3,100 7,550 0,0 0,0 10,650

19 Hazelton Tobias (232) IRL 2,000 8,750 0,3 0,0 10,450

20 Wangen Louis (271) LUX 1,800 8,450 0,3 0,0 9,950

21 Vanassche Henri (208) BEL 2,400 7,250 0,0 0,0 9,650

22 Kies Yan (280) LUX 1,700 8,050 0,3 0,0 9,450

23 Kundreckas Alanas (251) LTU 3,100 6,000 0,0 0,0 9,100 R3

MAG Juniors - Still Rings Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW 4,400 9,150 0,0 0,0 13,550

2 Olmanst Florient (201) BEL 4,400 8,850 0,1 0,0 13,150

3 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL 3,600 9,400 0,0 0,0 13,000

4 Kies Yan (280) LUX 3,600 9,250 0,0 0,0 12,850

5 Ward Robert (234) IRL 3,600 9,200 0,0 0,0 12,800

6 Enriquez Chester (230) IRL 4,800 8,000 0,0 0,0 12,800

7 Hazelton Tobias (232) IRL 3,600 9,050 0,0 0,0 12,650

8 Strypstein Noé (203) BEL 3,600 9,100 0,1 0,0 12,600

9 Mangen Ben (261) LUX 3,600 9,050 0,1 0,0 12,550

10 Gaspar Hugo (260) LUX 3,600 8,950 0,0 0,0 12,550

11 Desmet Ilian (206) BEL 4,400 8,150 0,2 0,0 12,350

12 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU 4,800 7,550 0,0 0,0 12,350

13 Kundreckas Alanas (251) LTU 3,600 8,700 0,0 0,0 12,300

14 Olyslaegers Arthur (202) BEL 4,400 7,950 0,1 0,0 12,250

15 Monteiro Yanis (270) LUX 2,000 9,000 0,0 0,0 11,000

16 Vanassche Henri (208) BEL 2,400 8,600 0,0 0,0 11,000

17 Debilde Staf (205) BEL 2,400 8,550 0,1 0,0 10,850

18 Hickey Matthew (233) IRL 2,000 8,600 0,0 0,0 10,600

19 Dubois Arthur (207) BEL 2,400 7,850 0,3 0,0 9,950

20 Wangen Louis (271) LUX 2,000 7,750 0,3 0,0 9,450

MAG Juniors - Vault Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus F Final

4,400 9,150 0,0 0,0 13,550 12,875 Q

2,800 9,400 0,0 0,0 12,200

3,600 9,400 0,0 0,0 13,000 12,750 Q

3,600 8,900 0,0 0,0 12,500

3,600 9,200 0,0 0,0 12,800 12,625 Q

3,600 8,950 0,1 0,0 12,450

4,800 7,550 0,0 0,0 12,350 12,500 Q

3,600 9,050 0,0 0,0 12,650

3,600 9,250 0,0 0,0 12,850 12,400 Q

2,800 9,150 0,0 0,0 11,950

3,600 8,700 0,0 0,0 12,300 11,350 Q

2,400 8,300 0,3 0,0 10,400

5 Kies Yan (280) LUX

6 Kundreckas Alanas (251) LTU

3 Ward Robert (234) IRL

4 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU

MAG Juniors – Vault Qualification

1 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW

2 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Gaspar Hugo (260) LUX 3,400 8,850 0,0 0,0 12,250 Q

2 Olyslaegers Arthur (202) BEL 3,600 8,550 0,0 0,1 12,250 Q

3 Olmanst Florient (201) BEL 3,600 8,550 0,0 0,0 12,150 Q

4 Tso Gary Clifford (221) HKG 3,600 8,400 0,0 0,0 12,000 Q

5 Mangen Ben (261) LUX 2,800 9,100 0,0 0,0 11,900 Q

6 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW 3,500 7,950 0,0 0,0 11,450 Q

7 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL 3,600 7,800 0,0 0,0 11,400 Q

8 Hazelton Tobias (232) IRL 2,300 9,050 0,0 0,0 11,350 Q

9 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU 3,600 7,550 0,0 0,0 11,150 R1

10 Strypstein Noé (203) BEL 2,900 8,150 0,0 0,0 11,050

11 Desmet Ilian (206) BEL 3,300 7,650 0,0 0,0 10,950

12 Vanassche Henri (208) BEL 3,700 7,200 0,0 0,0 10,900

13 Ward Robert (234) IRL 3,000 7,800 0,0 0,0 10,800

14 Kies Yan (280) LUX 2,100 8,550 0,0 0,0 10,650

15 Monteiro Yanis (270) LUX 2,800 7,350 0,0 0,0 10,150

16 Dubois Arthur (207) BEL 2,900 7,150 0,0 0,1 10,150

17 Wangen Louis (271) LUX 2,200 7,850 0,0 0,0 10,050

18 Enriquez Chester (230) IRL 2,500 7,250 0,0 0,0 9,750

19 Hickey Matthew (233) IRL 2,700 6,750 0,0 0,1 9,550

20 Kundreckas Alanas (251) LTU 2,800 6,350 0,0 0,0 9,150 R2

21 Debilde Staf (205) BEL 3,100 5,350 0,0 0,0 8,450

MAG Juniors - Parallel Bars Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Strypstein Noé (203) BEL 4,400 8,750 0,0 0,0 13,150 Q

2 Olyslaegers Arthur (202) BEL 3,600 8,450 0,0 0,1 12,150 Q

3 Olmanst Florient (201) BEL 4,400 7,250 0,0 0,1 11,750

4 Dubois Arthur (207) BEL 3,000 8,550 0,0 0,1 11,650

5 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU 4,600 6,950 0,0 0,0 11,550 Q

6 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL 3,500 7,750 0,0 0,1 11,350 Q

7 Debilde Staf (205) BEL 3,200 8,000 0,0 0,1 11,300

8 Hickey Matthew (233) IRL 3,000 8,100 0,0 0,1 11,200 Q

9 Ward Robert (234) IRL 2,500 8,600 0,0 0,0 11,100

10 Enriquez Chester (230) IRL 3,100 8,000 0,0 0,0 11,100

10 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW 3,100 8,000 0,0 0,0 11,100 Q

12 Vanassche Henri (208) BEL 2,200 8,850 0,0 0,0 11,050

13 Hazelton Tobias (232) IRL 1,900 9,050 0,0 0,0 10,950

14 Gaspar Hugo (260) LUX 3,200 7,500 0,0 0,0 10,700 Q

15 Fong Choi (220) HKG 3,200 7,450 0,0 0,0 10,650 Q

16 Kundreckas Alanas (251) LTU 2,900 7,650 0,0 0,0 10,550 R1

17 Kies Yan (280) LUX 1,800 8,350 0,0 0,0 10,150 R2

18 Monteiro Yanis (270) LUX 2,200 7,850 0,0 0,0 10,050

19 Wangen Louis (271) LUX 1,900 8,050 0,0 0,0 9,950

20 Mangen Ben (261) LUX 3,200 6,650 0,0 0,0 9,850

21 Tso Gary Clifford (221) HKG 3,000 6,350 0,0 0,0 9,350 R3

MAG Juniors - High Bar Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



 

 

 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

     Men’s Junior Floor Qualification 

                 Thursday 17 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

6 203 STRYPSTEIN Noé BEL 12,000 8,000  

7 231 HAZELTON Finlay IRL 12,000 7,500  

11 251 KUNDRECKAS Alanas LTU 11,350 7,350  

12 250 GRIKINIS Nedas LTU 11,350 7,050  



 

 

 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

          Men’s Junior Pommelhorse Qualification 

                 Thursday 17 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

6 205 DEBILDE Staf BEL 11,400 7,300  

7 203 STRYPSTEIN Noé BEL 11,400 7,100  

12 261 MANGEN Ben LUX 9,900 8,000 1,900 

=12 280 KIES Yan LUX 9,900 8,000 1,900 

14 206 DESMET Ilian BEL 9,900 7,600  



 

 

   Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

                 Men’s Junior Rings Qualification 

                 Thursday 17 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

12 234 WARD Robert IRL 11,150 8,750  

13 203 STRYPSTEIN Noé BEL 11,150 7,750  

14 233 HICKEY Matthew IRL 11,100 8,500  

15 270 MONTEIRO Yanis LUX 11,100 8,300  

17 207 DUBOIS Arthur BEL 10,650 8,450  

18 231 HAZELTON Finlay IRL 10,650 7,550  



 

 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

          Men’s Junior Parallel Bars Qualification 

                 Thursday 17 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

1 260 GASPAR Hugo LUX 12,250 8,850  

2 202 OLYSLAEGERS Arthur BEL 12,250 8,550  

15 270 MONTEIRO Yanis LUX 10,150 7,350  

16 207 DUBOIS Arthur BEL 10,150 7,150  



 

 

 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

               Men’s Junior High Bar Qualification 

                 Thursday 17 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

9 234 WARD Robert IRL 11,100 8,600  

10 230 ENRIQUEZ Chester IRL 11,100 8,000 3,100 

=10 240 BEHBEHANI Abdullah KUW 11,100 8,000 3,100 



D E D E D E D E D E D E
Rank Name (Bib) NOC ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final Total

5,100 8,250 4,900 7,800 3,800 8,650 4,400 9,350 5,200 8,450 4,100 8,350
0,0 0,0 13,350 0,0 0,0 12,700 0,0 0,0 12,450 0,0 0,0 13,750 0,0 0,0 13,650 0,0 0,0 12,450

4,500 9,000 5,600 7,300 4,000 7,500 4,800 8,750 4,900 7,850 4,700 8,800
0,0 0,1 13,600 0,0 0,0 12,900 0,0 0,1 11,600 0,1 0,0 13,450 0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,1 13,600

4,900 8,900 4,500 8,450 4,300 8,950 4,400 9,150 3,700 7,750 4,300 8,600
0,3 0,0 13,500 0,0 0,0 12,950 0,0 0,1 13,350 0,1 0,0 13,450 0,0 0,1 11,550 0,0 0,0 12,900

5,200 7,400 4,500 7,050 4,700 8,900 4,800 9,250 5,300 7,100 5,100 5,450
0,0 0,0 12,600 0,0 0,0 11,550 0,0 0,0 13,600 0,1 0,0 13,950 0,0 0,0 12,400 0,0 0,0 10,550

4,700 8,500 5,200 8,150 3,800 7,200 4,400 8,850 4,500 8,800 4,200 6,700
0,6 0,1 12,700 0,0 0,0 13,350 0,0 0,0 11,000 0,0 0,0 13,250 0,0 0,0 13,300 0,0 0,0 10,900

4,600 7,250 5,100 8,100 4,000 8,600 3,600 9,200 4,300 7,350 4,400 7,950
0,1 0,0 11,750 0,0 0,0 13,200 0,0 0,0 12,600 0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 11,650 0,0 0,0 12,350

4,500 6,300 5,300 8,550 3,000 8,600 4,800 8,500 3,500 8,900 4,100 7,200
0,1 0,0 10,700 0,0 0,0 13,850 0,0 0,0 11,600 0,0 0,0 13,300 0,0 0,0 12,400 0,0 0,0 11,300

5,000 7,100 4,900 6,400 5,200 7,300 5,200 8,200 5,200 7,550 3,900 7,450
0,3 0,0 11,800 0,0 0,0 11,300 0,0 0,0 12,500 0,0 0,0 13,400 0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,0 11,350

4,400 7,250 3,600 7,150 3,100 8,400 3,600 9,350 3,100 8,600 4,400 7,850
0,2 0,0 11,450 0,0 0,0 10,750 0,0 0,0 11,500 0,0 0,0 12,950 0,0 0,0 11,700 0,0 0,0 12,250

5,000 8,350 4,200 4,500 3,000 8,950 3,600 8,900 4,400 8,450 3,300 7,200
0,1 0,0 13,250 0,0 0,0 8,700 0,0 0,0 11,950 0,0 0,0 12,500 0,0 0,0 12,850 0,0 0,0 10,500

4,500 7,000 3,700 8,150 3,200 8,050 3,600 9,250 4,200 8,550 3,700 4,450
0,0 0,0 11,500 0,0 0,0 11,850 0,0 0,0 11,250 0,0 0,1 12,950 0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,0 8,150

4,800 6,900 4,100 5,800 3,300 7,850 4,400 8,800 3,100 8,300 2,400 7,600
0,0 0,0 11,700 0,0 0,0 9,900 0,0 0,0 11,150 0,3 0,0 12,900 0,0 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,0 10,000

5,000 8,250 4,200 7,400 0,000 0,000 4,800 9,300 5,200 6,300 6,100 6,000
0,0 0,1 13,350 0,0 0,0 11,600 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 14,100 0,0 0,0 11,500 0,0 0,0 12,100

0,000 0,000 4,800 7,650 5,100 8,600 0,000 0,000 4,600 8,950 3,500 8,100
0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 12,450 0,0 0,0 13,700 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 13,550 0,0 0,0 11,600

0,000 0,000 5,000 8,300 3,200 8,800 0,000 0,000 3,400 6,850 3,500 8,700
0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 13,300 0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 10,250 0,0 0,0 12,200

0,000 0,000 3,800 7,950 4,100 8,200 0,000 0,000 4,700 7,600 3,800 7,300
0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 11,750 0,0 0,0 12,300 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 12,300 0,0 0,0 11,100

0,000 0,000 3,000 6,700 2,700 7,000 3,600 9,200 2,600 9,050 0,000 0,000
0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 9,700 0,0 0,1 9,800 0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 11,650 0,0 0,0 0,000

5,000 5,550 0,000 0,000 4,900 8,400 4,800 9,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
0,2 0,0 10,350 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 13,300 0,0 0,0 13,800 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000

0,000 0,000 5,700 7,800 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 4,400 8,900
0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 13,500 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 13,300

17 Kayser Mathis (352) LUX 43,950

18 Jost Romeo (311) BEL 37,450

19 Van der Aa Kilan (314) BEL 26,800

14 Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon (364) UZB 51,300

15 Steele Adam (334) IRL 47,750

16 Brandenburger Quentin (350) LUX 47,450

11 Foley Ronan (351) LUX 68,450

12 Carson Maguire Michael (330) IRL 67,050

13 Kuavita Noah (315) BEL 62,650

8 Cuyle Nicola (310) BEL 73,100

9 O'Connel Oisin (333) IRL 70,600

10 Hooton Niall (332) IRL 69,750

5 Azimov Abdulla (360) UZB 74,500

6 Ergashev Khabibullo (361) UZB 74,350

7 Hickey James (331) IRL 73,150

2 Juraev Utkirbek (363) UZB 77,900

3 Onoshima Takumi (317) BEL 77,700

4 Martinez Victor (312) BEL 74,650

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025

All Around Results: MAG Seniors Qualifications

1 Spyckerelle Senne (313) BEL 78,350



0,000 0,000 4,800 8,200 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 5,200 7,550 0,000 0,000
0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 13,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,0 0,000

5,400 6,450 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 4,800 8,850 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
0,1 0,0 11,750 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,5 0,0 13,150 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000

5,100 6,950 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 4,800 7,900 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
0,1 0,0 11,950 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,1 0,0 12,600 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000

4,400 6,700 3,800 7,600 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
0,0 0,0 11,100 0,0 0,0 11,400 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 5,500 8,550 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 14,050 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 5,500 8,050
0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 13,550

0,000 0,000 5,100 7,950 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 13,050 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,00026 Jurkoit Nikita (340) LTU 13,050

23 Palermo Joy (353) LUX 22,500

24 De Smet Liam (320) BEL 14,050

25 Thorpe Heath (300) AUS 13,550

20 Van den Keybus Luka (319) BEL 25,750

21 Marx Wouter (316) BEL 24,900

22 Islomov Khumoyun (362) UZB 24,550



D E D E D E D E D E D E
Rank NOC - Name (Bib) ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final Total

1 BEL 234,950
5,200 7,300 5,200 7,550

0,0 0,0 12,500 0,0 0,0 12,750
4,700 8,900 4,800 9,250 5,300 7,100

0,0 0,0 13,600 0,1 0,0 13,950 0,0 0,0 12,400
5,100 8,250 4,900 7,800 4,400 9,350 5,200 8,450 4,100 8,350

0,0 0,0 13,350 0,0 0,0 12,700 0,0 0,0 13,750 0,0 0,0 13,650 0,0 0,0 12,450
4,900 8,900 4,500 8,450 4,300 8,950 4,300 8,600

0,3 0,0 13,500 0,0 0,0 12,950 0,0 0,1 13,350 0,0 0,0 12,900
5,000 8,250 4,200 7,400 4,800 9,300 6,100 6,000

0,0 0,1 13,350 0,0 0,0 11,600 0,0 0,0 14,100 0,0 0,0 12,100

2 UZB 232,250
4,700 8,500 5,200 8,150 4,400 8,850 4,500 8,800

0,6 0,1 12,700 0,0 0,0 13,350 0,0 0,0 13,250 0,0 0,0 13,300
5,100 8,100 4,000 8,600 3,600 9,200 4,400 7,950

0,0 0,0 13,200 0,0 0,0 12,600 0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 12,350
5,100 6,950

0,1 0,0 11,950
5,100 8,600 4,600 8,950 3,500 8,100

0,0 0,0 13,700 0,0 0,0 13,550 0,0 0,0 11,600
4,500 9,000 5,600 7,300 4,000 7,500 4,800 8,750 4,900 7,850 4,700 8,800

0,0 0,1 13,600 0,0 0,0 12,900 0,0 0,1 11,600 0,1 0,0 13,450 0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,1 13,600

3 IRL 221,700
4,800 6,900 4,400 8,800

0,0 0,0 11,700 0,3 0,0 12,900
5,300 8,550 3,000 8,600 4,800 8,500 3,500 8,900 4,100 7,200

0,0 0,0 13,850 0,0 0,0 11,600 0,0 0,0 13,300 0,0 0,0 12,400 0,0 0,0 11,300
5,000 8,350 3,000 8,950 4,400 8,450

0,1 0,0 13,250 0,0 0,0 11,950 0,0 0,0 12,850
4,400 7,250 3,600 7,150 3,600 9,350 3,100 8,600 4,400 7,850

0,2 0,0 11,450 0,0 0,0 10,750 0,0 0,0 12,950 0,0 0,0 11,700 0,0 0,0 12,250
5,000 8,300 3,200 8,800 3,500 8,700

0,0 0,0 13,300 0,0 0,0 12,000 0,0 0,0 12,200

O'Connel Oisin(333)

Steele Adam(334)

Carson Maguire Michael(330)

Hickey James(331)

Hooton Niall(332)

37,900 35,550 39,150 36,950 35,750

Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon(364)

Juraev Utkirbek(363)

36,400

Azimov Abdulla(360)

Ergashev Khabibullo(361)

Islomov Khumoyun(362)

39,450 37,900 39,500 39,600 37,550

Onoshima Takumi(317)

Kuavita Noah(315)

38,250

Cuyle Nicola(310)

Martinez Victor(312)

Spyckerelle Senne(313)

Team Results for: MAG Seniors

40,200 37,250 39,450 41,800 38,800 37,450

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



4 LUX 172,650
3,800 7,950 4,100 8,200 4,700 7,600 3,800 7,300

0,0 0,0 11,750 0,0 0,0 12,300 0,0 0,0 12,300 0,0 0,0 11,100
4,500 7,000 3,700 8,150 3,200 8,050 3,600 9,250 4,200 8,550 3,700 4,450

0,0 0,0 11,500 0,0 0,0 11,850 0,0 0,0 11,250 0,0 0,1 12,950 0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,0 8,150
4,400 6,700 3,800 7,600

0,0 0,0 11,100 0,0 0,0 11,400
2,700 7,000 3,600 9,200 2,600 9,050

0,0 0,1 9,800 0,0 0,0 12,800 0,0 0,0 11,650

5 BEL 128,950
5,400 6,450 4,800 8,850

0,1 0,0 11,750 0,5 0,0 13,150
4,800 8,200 5,200 7,550

0,0 0,0 13,000 0,0 0,0 12,750
5,500 8,550

0,0 0,0 14,050
5,000 5,550 4,900 8,400 4,800 9,000

0,2 0,0 10,350 0,0 0,0 13,300 0,0 0,0 13,800
5,700 7,800 4,400 8,900

0,0 0,0 13,500 0,0 0,0 13,300
Van der Aa Kilan(314)

Van den Keybus Luka(319)

De Smet Liam(320)

Jost Romeo(311)

26,950 12,750 13,300

Marx Wouter(316)

Kayser Mathis(352)

22,100 26,500 27,350

Brandenburger Quentin(350)

Foley Ronan(351)

Palermo Joy(353)

35,000 33,350 25,750 36,700 19,25022,600



D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name (Bib) NOC ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final ND Bonus Final Total

5,100 8,250 4,900 7,800 3,800 8,650 4,400 9,350 5,200 8,450 4,100 8,350

0,0 0,0 13,350 0,0 0,0 12,700 0,0 0,0 12,450 0,0 0,0 13,750 0,0 0,0 13,650 0,0 0,0 12,450

4,500 9,000 5,600 7,300 4,000 7,500 4,800 8,750 4,900 7,850 4,700 8,800

0,0 0,1 13,600 0,0 0,0 12,900 0,0 0,1 11,600 0,1 0,0 13,450 0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,1 13,600

4,900 8,900 4,500 8,450 4,300 8,950 4,400 9,150 3,700 7,750 4,300 8,600

0,3 0,0 13,500 0,0 0,0 12,950 0,0 0,1 13,350 0,1 0,0 13,450 0,0 0,1 11,550 0,0 0,0 12,900

4,700 8,500 5,200 8,150 3,800 7,200 4,400 8,850 4,500 8,800 4,200 6,700

0,6 0,1 12,700 0,0 0,0 13,350 0,0 0,0 11,000 0,0 0,0 13,250 0,0 0,0 13,300 0,0 0,0 10,900

4,500 6,300 5,300 8,550 3,000 8,600 4,800 8,500 3,500 8,900 4,100 7,200

0,1 0,0 10,700 0,0 0,0 13,850 0,0 0,0 11,600 0,0 0,0 13,300 0,0 0,0 12,400 0,0 0,0 11,300

4,400 7,250 3,600 7,150 3,100 8,400 3,600 9,350 3,100 8,600 4,400 7,850

0,2 0,0 11,450 0,0 0,0 10,750 0,0 0,0 11,500 0,0 0,0 12,950 0,0 0,0 11,700 0,0 0,0 12,250

4,500 7,000 3,700 8,150 3,200 8,050 3,600 9,250 4,200 8,550 3,700 4,450

0,0 0,0 11,500 0,0 0,0 11,850 0,0 0,0 11,250 0,0 0,1 12,950 0,0 0,0 12,750 0,0 0,0 8,150

0,000 0,000 3,800 7,950 4,100 8,200 0,000 0,000 4,700 7,600 3,800 7,300

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 11,750 0,0 0,0 12,300 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 12,300 0,0 0,0 11,100

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 5,500 8,050

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 13,550

0,000 0,000 5,100 7,950 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 13,050 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000 0,0 0,0 0,000
10 Jurkoit Nikita (340) LTU 13,050

8 Brandenburger Quentin (350) LUX 47,450

9 Thorpe Heath (300) AUS 13,550

6 O'Connel Oisin (333) IRL 70,600

7 Foley Ronan (351) LUX 68,450

4 Azimov Abdulla (360) UZB 74,500

5 Hickey James (331) IRL 73,150

2 Juraev Utkirbek (363) UZB 77,900

3 Onoshima Takumi (317) BEL 77,700

All Around Results: MAG Seniors Finals

1 Spyckerelle Senne (313) BEL 78,350

Luxembourg Open 2025 

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Juraev Utkirbek (363) UZB 4,500 9,000 0,0 0,1 13,600 Q

2 Onoshima Takumi (317) BEL 4,900 8,900 0,3 0,0 13,500

3 Spyckerelle Senne (313) BEL 5,100 8,250 0,0 0,0 13,350

4 Kuavita Noah (315) BEL 5,000 8,250 0,0 0,1 13,350

5 Hooton Niall (332) IRL 5,000 8,350 0,1 0,0 13,250 Q

6 Azimov Abdulla (360) UZB 4,700 8,500 0,6 0,1 12,700 Q

7 Martinez Victor (312) BEL 5,200 7,400 0,0 0,0 12,600

8 Islomov Khumoyun (362) UZB 5,100 6,950 0,1 0,0 11,950

9 Cuyle Nicola (310) BEL 5,000 7,100 0,3 0,0 11,800

10 Ergashev Khabibullo (361) UZB 4,600 7,250 0,1 0,0 11,750

11 Marx Wouter (316) BEL 5,400 6,450 0,1 0,0 11,750

12 Carson Maguire Michael (330) IRL 4,800 6,900 0,0 0,0 11,700 Q

13 Foley Ronan (351) LUX 4,500 7,000 0,0 0,0 11,500 Q

14 O'Connel Oisin (333) IRL 4,400 7,250 0,2 0,0 11,450

15 Palermo Joy (353) LUX 4,400 6,700 0,0 0,0 11,100 Q

16 Hickey James (331) IRL 4,500 6,300 0,1 0,0 10,700

17 Jost Romeo (311) BEL 5,000 5,550 0,2 0,0 10,350

MAG Seniors - Floor Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Hickey James (331) IRL 5,300 8,550 0,0 13,850 Q

2 Van der Aa Kilan (314) BEL 5,700 7,800 0,0 13,500

3 Azimov Abdulla (360) UZB 5,200 8,150 0,0 13,350 Q

4 Steele Adam (334) IRL 5,000 8,300 0,0 13,300 Q

5 Ergashev Khabibullo (361) UZB 5,100 8,100 0,0 13,200 Q

6 Jurkoit Nikita (340) LTU 5,100 7,950 0,0 13,050 Q

7 Van den Keybus Luka (319) BEL 4,800 8,200 0,0 13,000

8 Onoshima Takumi (317) BEL 4,500 8,450 0,0 12,950

9 Juraev Utkirbek (363) UZB 5,600 7,300 0,0 12,900

10 Spyckerelle Senne (313) BEL 4,900 7,800 0,0 12,700

11 Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon (364) UZB 4,800 7,650 0,0 12,450

12 Foley Ronan (351) LUX 3,700 8,150 0,0 11,850 Q

13 Brandenburger Quentin (350) LUX 3,800 7,950 0,0 11,750 Q

14 Kuavita Noah (315) BEL 4,200 7,400 0,0 11,600

15 Martinez Victor (312) BEL 4,500 7,050 0,0 11,550

16 Palermo Joy (353) LUX 3,800 7,600 0,0 11,400

17 Cuyle Nicola (310) BEL 4,900 6,400 0,0 11,300

18 O'Connel Oisin (333) IRL 3,600 7,150 0,0 10,750

19 Carson Maguire Michael (330) IRL 4,100 5,800 0,0 9,900

20 Kayser Mathis (352) LUX 3,000 6,700 0,0 9,700

21 Hooton Niall (332) IRL 4,200 4,500 0,0 8,700

MAG Seniors - Pommel Horse Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 De Smet Liam (320) BEL 5,500 8,550 0,0 0,0 14,050

2 Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon (364) UZB 5,100 8,600 0,0 0,0 13,700 Q

3 Martinez Victor (312) BEL 4,700 8,900 0,0 0,0 13,600

4 Onoshima Takumi (317) BEL 4,300 8,950 0,0 0,1 13,350

5 Jost Romeo (311) BEL 4,900 8,400 0,0 0,0 13,300

6 Ergashev Khabibullo (361) UZB 4,000 8,600 0,0 0,0 12,600 Q

7 Cuyle Nicola (310) BEL 5,200 7,300 0,0 0,0 12,500

8 Spyckerelle Senne (313) BEL 3,800 8,650 0,0 0,0 12,450

9 Brandenburger Quentin (350) LUX 4,100 8,200 0,0 0,0 12,300 Q

10 Steele Adam (334) IRL 3,200 8,800 0,0 0,0 12,000 Q

11 Hooton Niall (332) IRL 3,000 8,950 0,0 0,0 11,950 Q

12 Hickey James (331) IRL 3,000 8,600 0,0 0,0 11,600

13 Juraev Utkirbek (363) UZB 4,000 7,500 0,0 0,1 11,600

14 O'Connel Oisin (333) IRL 3,100 8,400 0,0 0,0 11,500

15 Foley Ronan (351) LUX 3,200 8,050 0,0 0,0 11,250 Q

16 Carson Maguire Michael (330) IRL 3,300 7,850 0,0 0,0 11,150

17 Azimov Abdulla (360) UZB 3,800 7,200 0,0 0,0 11,000

18 Kayser Mathis (352) LUX 2,700 7,000 0,0 0,1 9,800

MAG Seniors - Still Rings Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Kuavita Noah (315) BEL 4,800 9,300 0,0 0,0 14,100

2 Martinez Victor (312) BEL 4,800 9,250 0,1 0,0 13,950

3 Jost Romeo (311) BEL 4,800 9,000 0,0 0,0 13,800

4 Spyckerelle Senne (313) BEL 4,400 9,350 0,0 0,0 13,750

5 Onoshima Takumi (317) BEL 4,400 9,150 0,1 0,0 13,450

6 Juraev Utkirbek (363) UZB 4,800 8,750 0,1 0,0 13,450

7 Cuyle Nicola (310) BEL 5,200 8,200 0,0 0,0 13,400

8 Hickey James (331) IRL 4,800 8,500 0,0 0,0 13,300

9 Azimov Abdulla (360) UZB 4,400 8,850 0,0 0,0 13,250

10 Marx Wouter (316) BEL 4,800 8,850 0,5 0,0 13,150

11 O'Connel Oisin (333) IRL 3,600 9,350 0,0 0,0 12,950

12 Foley Ronan (351) LUX 3,600 9,250 0,0 0,1 12,950

13 Carson Maguire Michael (330) IRL 4,400 8,800 0,3 0,0 12,900

14 Ergashev Khabibullo (361) UZB 3,600 9,200 0,0 0,0 12,800

14 Kayser Mathis (352) LUX 3,600 9,200 0,0 0,0 12,800

16 Islomov Khumoyun (362) UZB 4,800 7,900 0,1 0,0 12,600

17 Hooton Niall (332) IRL 3,600 8,900 0,0 0,0 12,500

MAG Seniors - Vault Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Spyckerelle Senne (313) BEL 5,200 8,450 0,0 0,0 13,650

2 Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon (364) UZB 4,600 8,950 0,0 0,0 13,550 Q

3 Azimov Abdulla (360) UZB 4,500 8,800 0,0 0,0 13,300 Q

4 Hooton Niall (332) IRL 4,400 8,450 0,0 0,0 12,850 Q

5 Foley Ronan (351) LUX 4,200 8,550 0,0 0,0 12,750 Q

6 Juraev Utkirbek (363) UZB 4,900 7,850 0,0 0,0 12,750

7 Cuyle Nicola (310) BEL 5,200 7,550 0,0 0,0 12,750

7 Van den Keybus Luka (319) BEL 5,200 7,550 0,0 0,0 12,750

9 Hickey James (331) IRL 3,500 8,900 0,0 0,0 12,400 Q

10 Martinez Victor (312) BEL 5,300 7,100 0,0 0,0 12,400

11 Brandenburger Quentin (350) LUX 4,700 7,600 0,0 0,0 12,300 Q

12 O'Connel Oisin (333) IRL 3,100 8,600 0,0 0,0 11,700

13 Kayser Mathis (352) LUX 2,600 9,050 0,0 0,0 11,650

14 Ergashev Khabibullo (361) UZB 4,300 7,350 0,0 0,0 11,650

15 Onoshima Takumi (317) BEL 3,700 7,750 0,0 0,1 11,550

16 Kuavita Noah (315) BEL 5,200 6,300 0,0 0,0 11,500

17 Carson Maguire Michael (330) IRL 3,100 8,300 0,0 0,0 11,400

18 Steele Adam (334) IRL 3,400 6,850 0,0 0,0 10,250

MAG Seniors - Parallel Bars Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Juraev Utkirbek (363) UZB 4,700 8,800 0,0 0,1 13,600 Q

2 Thorpe Heath (300) AUS 5,500 8,050 0,0 0,0 13,550 Q

3 Van der Aa Kilan (314) BEL 4,400 8,900 0,0 0,0 13,300

4 Onoshima Takumi (317) BEL 4,300 8,600 0,0 0,0 12,900

5 Spyckerelle Senne (313) BEL 4,100 8,350 0,0 0,0 12,450

6 Ergashev Khabibullo (361) UZB 4,400 7,950 0,0 0,0 12,350 Q

7 O'Connel Oisin (333) IRL 4,400 7,850 0,0 0,0 12,250 Q

8 Steele Adam (334) IRL 3,500 8,700 0,0 0,0 12,200 Q

9 Kuavita Noah (315) BEL 6,100 6,000 0,0 0,0 12,100

10 Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon (364) UZB 3,500 8,100 0,0 0,0 11,600

11 Cuyle Nicola (310) BEL 3,900 7,450 0,0 0,0 11,350

12 Hickey James (331) IRL 4,100 7,200 0,0 0,0 11,300

13 Brandenburger Quentin (350) LUX 3,800 7,300 0,0 0,0 11,100 Q

14 Azimov Abdulla (360) UZB 4,200 6,700 0,0 0,0 10,900

15 Martinez Victor (312) BEL 5,100 5,450 0,0 0,0 10,550

16 Hooton Niall (332) IRL 3,300 7,200 0,0 0,0 10,500

17 Carson Maguire Michael (330) IRL 2,400 7,600 0,0 0,0 10,000

18 Foley Ronan (351) LUX 3,700 4,450 0,0 0,0 8,150 Q

MAG Seniors - High Bar Qualification

Luxembourg Open 2025 
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Thursday 17 April 2025



 

 

 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

     Men’s Senior Floor Qualification 

                 Thursday 17 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

3 313 SPYCKERELLE Senne BEL 13,350 8,250 5,100 

4 315 KUAVITA Noah BEL 13,350 8,250 5,000 

10 361 ERGASHEV Khabibullo UZB 11,750 7,250  

11 316 MARX Wouter BEL 11,750 6,450  



 

 

 

   Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

                 Men’s Senior Rings Qualification 

                 Thursday 17 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

12 331 HICKEY James IRL 11,600 8,600  

13 363 JURAEV Utkirbek UZB 11,600 7,500  



 

 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

          Men’s Senior Parallel Bars Qualification 

                 Thursday 17 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

5 351 FOLEY Ronan LUX 12,750 8,550  

6 363 JURAEV Utkirbek UZB 12,750 7,850  

7 310 CUYLE Nicola BEL 12,750 7,550 5,200 

=7 319 VAN DEN KEYBUS Luka BEL 12,750 7,550 5,200 

9 331 HICKEY James IRL 12,400 8,900  

10 312 MARTINEZ Victor BEL 12,400 7,100  

13 352 KAYSER Mathis LUX 11,650 9,050  

14 361 ERGASHEV Khabibullo UZB 11,650 7,350  



 

 

      Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

    Women’s Junior Apparatus Finals 

                   Friday 18 April 2025  

 

List of Qualifiers 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

  
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

    
 

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 46 CURCA DRAGAN Maria ROU 12,100 
2 40 COTU Ariana ROU 11,100 
3 60 GASPARIN Mia CRO 10,700 
4 10 KOPCZYNSKI Zofia LUX 10,650 
5 50 CAUFRIEZ Zélia BEL 10,600 
6 1 CHAN ILA Zadie HKG 10,050 
7 2 LAI HIU Ching HKG   9,150 
8 31 PHILIPSEN Zoe NED   8,450 

Reserves 
R1 11 MAROCHI Valentina LUX   8,300 
R2 51 GALAND Camille BEL   8,200 
R3 20 ST JOHN Sophie MLT   7,950 

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 45 CERGUTA Elena ROU 12,625 
2 42 HOLBAN Bianca ROU 12,500 
3 51 GALAND Camille BEL 12,100 
4 2 LAI HIU Ching HKG 12,025 
5 1 CHAN ILA Zadie HKG 11,925 
6 60 GASPARIN Mia CRO 11,875 
7 30 REIJSE Anna NED 11,575 
8     

Reserves 
R1     
R2     
R3     

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 51 GALAND Camille BEL 12,350 
2 41 CRISTEA Sara ROU 12,250 
3 44 TANASA Daria ROU 12,150 
4 50 CAUFRIEZ Zélia BEL 11,950 
5 1 CHAN ILA Zadie HKG 11,450 
6 60 GASPARIN Mia CRO 11,450 
7 2 LAI HIU Ching HKG 11,000 
8 31 PHILIPSEN Zoe NED 10,800 

Reserves 
R1 10 KOPCZYNSKI Zofia LUX 10,200 
R2 11 MAROCHI Valentina LUX 10,100 
R3 30 REIJSE Anna NED   9,300 

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 11 MAROCHI Valentina LUX 12,167 
2 40 COTU Ariana ROU 12,133 
3 20 ST JOHN Sophie MLT 12,000 
4 51 GALAND Camille BEL 11,567 
5 1 CHAN ILA Zadie HKG 11,033 
6 3 WONG Tim Ching Kiana HKG 10,933 
7 44 TANASA Daria ROU 10,867 
8 50 CAUFRIEZ Zélia BEL 10,667 

Reserves 
R1 10 KOPCZYNSKI Zofia LUX 10,000 
R2 60 GASPARIN Mia CRO   9,633 
R3 31 PHILIPSEN Zoe NED   9,633 



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.

1 2 Lai Hiu Ching HKG JUN 1 40 Cotu Ariana ROU JUN

2 1 Chan Ila Zadie HKG JUN 2 60 Gasparin Mia CRO JUN

3 30 Reijse Anna NED JUN 3 31 Philipsen Zoe NED JUN

4 10 Kopczynski Zofia LUX JUN

4 42 Holban Bianca ROU JUN 5 46 Curca Dragan Maria ROU JUN

5 60 Gasparin Mia CRO JUN 6 50 Caufriez Zélia BEL JUN

6 45 Cerguta Elena ROU JUN 7 2 Lai Hiu Ching HKG JUN

8 1 Chan Ila Zadie HKG JUN

R1 11 Marochi  Valentina LUX JUN

R2 51 Galand Camille BEL JUN

R3 20 St John Sophie MLT JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.

1 3 Wong Tim Ching Kiana HKG JUN 1 1 Chan Ila Zadie HKG JUN

2 20 St John Sophie MLT JUN 2 2 Lai Hiu Ching HKG JUN

3 40 Cotu Ariana ROU JUN 3 44 Tanasa Daria ROU JUN

4 44 Tanasa Daria ROU JUN 4 50 Caufriez Zélia BEL JUN

5 51 Galand Camille BEL JUN 5 60 Gasparin Mia CRO JUN

6 11 Marochi  Valentina LUX JUN 6 51 Galand Camille BEL JUN

7 50 Caufriez Zélia BEL JUN 7 31 Philipsen Zoe NED JUN

8 1 Chan Ila Zadie HKG JUN 8 41 Cristea Sara ROU JUN

R1 10 Kopczynski Zofia LUX JUN R1 10 Kopczynski Zofia LUX JUN

R2 60 Gasparin Mia CRO JUN R2 11 Marochi  Valentina LUX JUN

R3 31 Philipsen Zoe NED JUN R3 30 Reijse Anna NED JUN

Apparatus Finals WAG Juniors

Qualification
Friday 18 April 2025

Start List

17 & 18 April 2025
Belair (LUX)



                           17 - 18 April 2025

             Judges assignment Apparatus Finals

Superior jury: SCHILPP Kerstin (GER)

Num

.
Num.

5 22

D1 14 Anneke Ausma NED D1 5 Siobhan Divers GBR

D2 8 Allie NG Chi ching HKG D2 12 Manon Keyser LUX

E1 18 Sara Rumbutis SWE E1 17 Ileana Hrisca ROU

E2 10 Mary Murray IRL E2 15 Linda Scholten NED

E3 11 Bonnie Lietz LUX E3 2 Eleni Lari Carrilo BEL

E4 4 Julie Cousineau CAN E4 9 Caomhan O Muirithe IRL

      

L 30 Elisa Leclerc LUX T 23 Ana Sesvečan CRO

Num

.
Num.

34 5

D1 18 Sara Rumbutis SWE D1 1 Delphine Cardon BEL

D2 13 Caroline Meershoek NED D2 9 Caomhan O Muirithe IRL

E1 5 Siobhan Divers GBR E1 4 Julie Cousineau CAN

E2 11 Bonnie Lietz LUX E2 14 Anneke Ausma NED

E3 10 Mary Murray IRL E3 16 Carmen Traicu ROU

E4 2 Eleni Lari Carrilo BEL E4 8 Allie NG Chi ching HKG

      

T1 30 Elisa Leclerc LUX T 29 Virginie Heene LUX

T2 29 Virginie Heene LUX L1 30 Elisa Leclerc LUX

à    L2 23 Ana Sesvečan CRO

      

à à

JUDGES JUDGES

Luxembourg Open

Nation Nation

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND F Bonus Final

4,200 8,700 0,1 12,800 0,0 12,575

3,600 8,850 0,1 12,350

4,000 8,650 0,0 12,650 0,0 12,275

3,600 8,300 0,0 11,900

3,200 8,650 0,0 11,850 0,0 12,050

3,400 8,850 0,0 12,250

3,600 8,350 0,1 11,850 0,0 12,025

3,600 8,600 0,0 12,200

3,400 8,700 0,0 12,100 0,0 11,925

3,200 8,550 0,0 11,750

3,800 8,450 0,0 12,250 0,0 11,875

3,000 8,500 0,0 11,500

5 Gasparin Mia (60) CRO

6 Reijse Anna (30) NED

3 Chan Ila Zadie (1) HKG

4 Lai Hiu Ching (2) HKG

WAG Juniors – Vault Final

1 Cerguta Elena (45) ROU

2 Holban Bianca (42) ROU

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Cotu Ariana (40) ROU 5,100 7,550 0,0 12,650

2 Philipsen Zoe (31) NED 4,400 7,350 0,0 11,750

3 Curca Dragan Maria (46) ROU 4,000 7,700 0,0 11,700

4 Caufriez Zélia (50) BEL 3,900 6,900 0,0 10,800

5 Chan Ila Zadie (1) HKG 2,200 8,150 0,0 10,350

6 Gasparin Mia (60) CRO 2,900 7,450 0,0 10,350

7 Kopczynski Zofia (10) LUX 3,000 7,050 0,0 10,050

8 Lai Hiu Ching (2) HKG 1,600 8,100 0,0 9,700

WAG Juniors - Uneven Bars Final

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 St John Sophie (20) MLT 5,100 7,550 0,0 12,650

2 Tanasa Daria (44) ROU 5,300 7,250 0,0 12,550

3 Chan Ila Zadie (1) HKG 4,400 8,050 0,0 12,450

4 Marochi  Valentina (11) LUX 4,800 7,300 0,0 12,100

5 Cotu Ariana (40) ROU 5,100 7,000 0,0 12,100

6 Galand Camille (51) BEL 5,000 5,950 0,0 10,950

7 Caufriez Zélia (50) BEL 4,600 5,200 0,0 9,800

8 Wong Tim Ching Kiana (3) HKG 4,500 5,200 0,0 9,700

WAG Juniors - Balance Beam Final

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Galand Camille (51) BEL 4,400 7,950 0,0 12,350

2 Tanasa Daria (44) ROU 5,100 7,150 0,0 12,250

3 Cristea Sara (41) ROU 4,600 7,300 0,0 11,900

4 Caufriez Zélia (50) BEL 4,000 7,850 0,0 11,850

5 Philipsen Zoe (31) NED 4,100 7,700 0,0 11,800

6 Gasparin Mia (60) CRO 4,100 7,550 0,0 11,650

7 Chan Ila Zadie (1) HKG 3,500 7,750 0,0 11,250

8 Lai Hiu Ching (2) HKG 4,300 6,550 0,4 10,450

WAG Juniors - Floor Final

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



 

 

Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

                                                      Women’s Junior Uneven Bars Final 

Friday 18 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

5 1 CHAN ILA Zadie HKG 10,350 8,150  

6 60 GASPARIN Mia CRO 10,350 7,450  



 

 

 

  Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

Women’s Junior Balance Beam Final 

                 Friday 18 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

4 11 MAROCHI Valentina LUX 12,100 7,300  

5 40 COTU Ariana ROU 12,100 7,000  



 

 

                                                                                            Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

      Men’s Junior Apparatus Finals 

                   Friday 18 April 2025  

 

List of Qualifiers 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 233 HICKEY Matthew IRL 12,650 
2 251 KUNDRECKAS Alanas LTU 12,000 
3 260 GASPAR Hugo LUX 11,900 
4 207 DUBOIS Arthur BEL 11,750 
5 231 HAZELTON Finlay IRL 11,650 
6 205 DEBILDE Staf BEL 11,400 
7 240 BEHBEHANI Abdullah KUW 10,650 
8 261 MANGEN Ben LUX   9,900 

Reserves 

R1 250 GRIKINIS Nedas LTU   9,250 
R2     
R3     

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 230 ENRIQUEZ Chester IRL 12,950 
2 202 OLYSLAEGERS Arthur BEL 12,700 
3 201 OLMANST Florient BEL 12,400 
4 232 HAZELTON Tobias IRL 12,250 
5 261 MANGEN Ben LUX 11,950 
6 280 KIES Yan LUX 11,850 
7 251 KUNDRECKAS Alanas LTU 11,350 
8 250 GRIKINIS Nedas LTU 11,350 

Reserves 

R1 221 TSO Gary Clifford HKG   9,850 
R2 240 BEHBEHANI Abdullah KUW   8,050 
R3     

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 240 BEHBEHANI Abdullah KUW 12,875 
2 231 HAZELTON Finlay IRL 12,750 
3 234 WARD Robert IRL 12,625 
4 250 GRIKINIS Nedas LTU 12,500 
5 280 KIES Yan LUX 12,400 
6 251 KUNDRECKAS Alanas LTU 11,350 
7     
8     

Reserves 

R1     
R2     

R3     

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 250 GRIKINIS Nedas LTU 13,100 
2 201 OLMANST Florient BEL 12,000 
3 230 ENRIQUEZ Chester IRL 11,800 
4 206 DESEMET Ilian BEL 11,700 
5 220 FONG Choi HKG 11,650 
6 221 TSO Gary Clifford HKG 11,600 
7 240 BEHBEHANI Abdullah KUW 11,400 
8 260 GASPAR Hugo LUX 11,250 

Reserves 

R1 261 MANGEN Ben LUX 11,200 
R2 234 WARD Robert IRL 11,150 

R3 251 KUNDRECKAS Alanas LTU   9,100 

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 260 GASPAR Hugo LUX 12,250 
2 202 OLYSLAEGERS Arthur BEL 12,250 
3 201 OLMANST Florient BEL 12,150 
4 221 TSO Gary Clifford HKG 12,000 
5 261 MANGEN Ben LUX 11,900 
6 240 BEHBEHANI Abdullah KUW 11,450 
7 231 HAZELTON Finlay IRL 11,400 
8 232 HAZELTON Tobias IRL 11,350 

Reserves 

R1 250 GRIKINIS Nedas LTU 11,150 
R2 251 KUNDRECKAS Alanas LTU   9,150 
R3     

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 203 STRYPSTEIN Noe BEL 13,150 
2 202 OLYSLAEGERS Arthur BEL 12,150 
3 250 GRIKINIS Nedas LTU 11,550 
4 231 HAZELTON Finlay IRL 11,350 
5 233 HICKEY Matthew IRL 11,200 
6 240 BEHBEHANI Abdullah KUW 11,100 
7 260 GASPAR Hugo LUX 10,700 
8 220 FONG Choi HKG 10,650 

Reserves 
R1 251 KUNDRECKAS Alanas LTU 10,550 
R2 280 KIES Yan LUX 10,150 
R3 221 TSO Gary Clifford HKG   9,350 



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.

1 250 Grikinis Nedas LTU JUN 1 240 Behbehani Abdullah KUW JUN

2 232 Hazelton Tobias IRL JUN 2 205 Debilde Staf BEL JUN

3 201 Olmanst Florient BEL JUN 3 251 Kundreckas Alanas LTU JUN

4 261 Mangen Ben LUX JUN 4 231 Hazelton Finlay IRL JUN

5 230 Enriquez Chester IRL JUN 5 260 Gaspar Hugo LUX JUN

6 280 Kies Yan LUX JUN 6 207 Dubois Arthur BEL JUN

7 251 Kundreckas Alanas LTU JUN 7 233 Hickey Matthew IRL JUN

8 202 Olyslaegers Arthur BEL JUN

R1 221 Tso Gary Clifford HKG JUN

R2 240 Behbehani Abdullah KUW JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.

1 220 Fong Choi HKG JUN 1 234 Ward Robert IRL JUN

2 221 Tso Gary Clifford HKG JUN 2 280 Kies Yan LUX JUN

3 240 Behbehani Abdullah KUW JUN 3 250 Grikinis Nedas LTU JUN

4 230 Enriquez Chester IRL JUN

5 260 Gaspar Hugo LUX JUN 4 251 Kundreckas Alanas LTU JUN

6 250 Grikinis Nedas LTU JUN 5 240 Behbehani Abdullah KUW JUN

7 201 Olmanst Florient BEL JUN 6 231 Hazelton Finlay IRL JUN

8 206 Desmet Ilian BEL JUN

R1 261 Mangen Ben LUX JUN

R2 234 Ward Robert IRL JUN

R3 251 Kundreckas Alanas LTU JUN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.

1 221 Tso Gary Clifford HKG JUN 1 202 Olyslaegers Arthur BEL JUN

2 232 Hazelton Tobias IRL JUN 2 260 Gaspar Hugo LUX JUN

3 201 Olmanst Florient BEL JUN 3 240 Behbehani Abdullah KUW JUN

4 261 Mangen Ben LUX JUN 4 231 Hazelton Finlay IRL JUN

5 202 Olyslaegers Arthur BEL JUN 5 220 Fong Choi HKG JUN

6 260 Gaspar Hugo LUX JUN 6 233 Hickey Matthew IRL JUN

7 240 Behbehani Abdullah KUW JUN 7 250 Grikinis Nedas LTU JUN

8 231 Hazelton Finlay IRL JUN 8 203 Strypstein Noé BEL JUN

R1 250 Grikinis Nedas LTU JUN R1 251 Kundreckas Alanas LTU JUN

R2 251 Kundreckas Alanas LTU JUN R2 280 Kies Yan LUX JUN

R3 221 Tso Gary Clifford HKG JUN

Belair (LUX)

Start List
Apparatus Finals MAG Juniors

Qualification
17 & 18 April 2025

Friday 18 April 2025



                            17 - 18 April 2025

             Judges assignment Apparatus Finals

Superior jury: Gilles Andring

Num

.
Num.

5 22

D1 13 Paul Szyjko AUS D1 4 Geert Verheelst BEL

D2 15 Otabek Masharipov UZB D2 5 Uwe Reichert GER

E1 6 Michael Steinmetz GER E1 8 Colm Murray IRL

E2 10 Tadas Butautas LTU E2 7 Wan Lo NG HKG

E3 3 Jonathan Martin BEL E3 12 Jean-Baptiste Fischer LUX

E4    E4    

à    à    

T 21 Steve Weiwert LUX

L1 19 Lisa Michaelis LUX

L2 18 Matilde Barbosa LUX

Num

.
Num.

34 5

D1 14 Manuel Costa POR D1 13 Paul Szyjko AUS

D2 10 Tadas Butautas LTU D2 15 Otabek Masharipov UZB

E1 7 Wan Lo NG HKG E1 12 Jean-Baptiste Fischer LUX

E2 3 Jonathan Martin BEL E2 5 Uwe Reichert GER

E3 9 Adam Doyle IRL E3 8 Colm Murray IRL

E4 6 Michael Steinmetz GER E4    

à    à    

0    L 21 Steve Weiwert LUX

à    à    

à    à    

àà    

     

Num

.
Num.

22 34

D1 4 Geert Verheelst BEL D1 14 Manuel Costa POR

D2 5 Uwe Reichert GER D2 10 Tadas Butautas LTU

E1 15 Otabek Masharipov UZB E1 9 Adam Doyle IRL

E2 8 Colm Murray IRL E2 6 Michael Steinmetz GER

E3 7 Wan Lo NG HKG E3 12 Jean-Baptiste Fischer LUX

E4    E4    

à          

T    à    

à    à    

JUDGES JUDGES

Luxembourg Open

Nation Nation

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Olyslaegers Arthur (202) BEL 4,400 8,600 0,0 0,1 13,100

2 Olmanst Florient (201) BEL 4,600 8,100 0,1 0,1 12,700

3 Mangen Ben (261) LUX 3,900 8,567 0,0 0,0 12,467

4 Kundreckas Alanas (251) LTU 3,700 8,533 0,0 0,1 12,333

5 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU 4,600 7,667 0,0 0,0 12,267

6 Enriquez Chester (230) IRL 4,900 7,333 0,0 0,0 12,233

7 Hazelton Tobias (232) IRL 4,000 7,767 0,0 0,0 11,767

8 Kies Yan (280) LUX 3,200 7,633 0,0 0,0 10,833

MAG Juniors - Floor Final

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Hickey Matthew (233) IRL 4,400 7,600 0,0 12,000

2 Kundreckas Alanas (251) LTU 3,700 8,267 0,0 11,967

3 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL 4,400 7,567 0,0 11,967

4 Debilde Staf (205) BEL 4,100 7,467 0,0 11,567

5 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW 3,700 7,400 0,0 11,100

6 Dubois Arthur (207) BEL 3,600 7,133 0,0 10,733

7 Gaspar Hugo (260) LUX 3,800 6,600 0,0 10,400

MAG Juniors - Pommel Horse Final

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU 4,500 7,550 0,0 0,0 12,050

2 Olmanst Florient (201) BEL 3,000 8,950 0,0 0,0 11,950

3 Enriquez Chester (230) IRL 3,200 8,700 0,0 0,0 11,900

4 Desmet Ilian (206) BEL 3,100 8,550 0,0 0,0 11,650

5 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW 3,100 8,350 0,0 0,0 11,450

6 Tso Gary Clifford (221) HKG 3,200 7,950 0,0 0,0 11,150

7 Gaspar Hugo (260) LUX 3,300 7,850 0,0 0,0 11,150

8 Fong Choi (220) HKG 3,700 6,350 0,0 0,0 10,050

MAG Juniors - Still Rings Final

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus F Final

4,800 7,633 0,0 0,0 12,433 12,500

3,600 8,967 0,0 0,0 12,567

4,400 8,633 0,1 0,0 12,933 12,483

2,800 9,233 0,0 0,0 12,033

3,600 9,067 0,0 0,0 12,667 12,134

2,800 8,800 0,0 0,0 11,600

4,400 7,700 0,3 0,0 11,800 12,100

3,600 8,800 0,0 0,0 12,400

4,400 7,767 0,3 0,0 11,867 12,067

3,600 8,767 0,1 0,0 12,267

3,600 8,733 0,3 0,0 12,033 11,650

2,400 8,867 0,0 0,0 11,267

5 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL

6 Kundreckas Alanas (251) LTU

3 Kies Yan (280) LUX

4 Ward Robert (234) IRL

MAG Juniors – Vault Final

1 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU

2 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW 3,700 8,833 0,0 0,0 12,533

2 Olyslaegers Arthur (202) BEL 4,100 8,300 0,0 0,0 12,400

3 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL 3,400 8,733 0,0 0,0 12,133

4 Gaspar Hugo (260) LUX 3,400 8,500 0,0 0,0 11,900

5 Hazelton Tobias (232) IRL 2,300 9,333 0,0 0,0 11,633

6 Mangen Ben (261) LUX 3,300 8,233 0,0 0,0 11,533

7 Olmanst Florient (201) BEL 3,400 7,500 0,0 0,0 10,900

8 Tso Gary Clifford (221) HKG 3,100 7,233 0,0 0,0 10,333

MAG Juniors - Parallel Bars Final

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Grikinis Nedas (250) LTU 4,600 8,567 0,0 0,1 13,267

2 Strypstein Noé (203) BEL 4,400 7,933 0,0 0,0 12,333

3 Fong Choi (220) HKG 3,200 8,400 0,0 0,1 11,700

4 Hazelton Finlay (231) IRL 3,500 7,933 0,0 0,1 11,533

5 Gaspar Hugo (260) LUX 3,200 8,233 0,0 0,0 11,433

6 Behbehani Abdullah (240) KUW 3,100 8,167 0,0 0,0 11,267

7 Olyslaegers Arthur (202) BEL 3,600 7,433 0,0 0,0 11,033

8 Hickey Matthew (233) IRL 2,800 8,000 0,0 0,0 10,800

MAG Juniors - High Bar Final

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



 

 

   Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

              Men’s Junior Pommelhorse Final 

                 Friday 18 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

2 251 KUNDRECKAS Alanas LTU 11,967 8,267  

3 231 HAZELTON Finlay IRL 11,967 7,567  



 

 

 

   Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

                 Men’s Junior Rings Qualification 

                 Friday 18 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

6 221 TSO Gary Clifford HKG 11,150 7,950  

7 260 GASPAR Hugo LUX 11,150 7,850  



 

 

 

     Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

   Women’s Senior Apparatus Finals 

                  Friday 18 April 2025  

 

List of Qualifiers 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 171 HAJJAR Maddison CAN 13,350 
2 162 WESTLUND Emelie SWE 13,050 
3 120 MORDENTI Céleste LUX 13,050 
4 153 ULJEE Yuna NED 12,800 
5 151 GEURTS Elze NED 12,650 
6 161 STAHL Maya SWE 12,500 
7 173 ZLOBEC Evandra CAN 11,800 
8 110 MOLONEY Mimi IRL 11,300 

Reserves 

R1 100 MANCIA Maria ESA   9,500 
R2 130 DONNEGER Alicia LUX   8,900 
R3 140 CURMI INGUANEZ Lyana MLT   7,100 

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 120 MORDENTI Céleste LUX 12,900 
2 153 ULJEE Yuna NED 12,625 
3 173 ZLOBEC Evandra CAN 12,600 
4 100 MANCIA Maria ESA 12,475 
5 170 FAUSTO Gabrielle Elise CAN 12,375 
6 130 DONNEGER Alicia LUX 11,775 
7 140 CURMI INGUANEZ Lyana MLT 11,650 
8     

Reserves 

R1     
R2     
R3     

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 173 ZLOBEC Evandra CAN 13,150 
2 171 HAJJAR Maddison CAN 12,850 
3 153 ULJEE Yuna NED 12,800 
4 162 WESTLUND Emelie SWE 12,400 
5 161 STAHL Maya SWE 12,400 
6 120 MORDENTI Céleste LUX 12,250 
7 151 GEURTS Elze NED 12,100 
8 130 DONNEGER Alicia LUX 11,800 

Reserves 

R1 100 MANCIA Maria ESA 11,500 
R2 181 PUGHEL Ani CRO 11,300 
R3 110 MOLONEY Mimi IRL 10,850 

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 170 FAUSTO Gabrielle Elise CAN 12,700 
2 150 CHUKWU Jaylee NED 11,700 
3 181 PUGHEL Ani CRO 11,633 
4 120 MORDENTI Céleste LUX 11,500 
5 162 WESTLUND Emelie SWE 11,433 
6 161 STAHL Maya SWE 11,333 
7 173 ZLOBEC Evandra CAN 11,233 
8 100 MANCIA Maria ESA 10,700 

Reserves 
R1 151 GEURTS Elze NED 10,667 
R2 140 CURMI INGUANEZ Lyana MLT   9,567 
R3 110 MOLONEY Mimi IRL   9,533 



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.

1 130 Donneger Alicia LUX SEN 1 162 Westlund Emelie SWE SEN

2 173 Zlobec Evandra CAN SEN 2 120 Mordenti Céleste LUX SEN

3 140 Curmi Inguanez Lyana MLT SEN 3 153 Uljee Yuna NED SEN

4 110 Moloney Mimi IRL SEN

4 100 Mancia Maria ESA SEN 5 171 Hajjar Maddison CAN SEN

5 170 Fausto Gabrielle Elise CAN SEN 6 152 Kavak Elizya NED SEN

6 153 Uljee Yuna NED SEN 7 173 Zlobec Evandra CAN SEN

7 120 Mordenti Céleste LUX SEN 8 161 Stahl Maya SWE SEN

R1 100 Mancia Maria ESA SEN

R2 130 Donneger Alicia LUX SEN

R3 140 Curmi Inguanez Lyana MLT SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.

1 161 Stahl Maya SWE SEN 1 161 Stahl Maya SWE SEN

2 181 Pughel Ani CRO SEN 2 152 Kavak Elizya NED SEN

3 150 Chukwu Jaylee NED SEN 3 153 Uljee Yuna NED SEN

4 173 Zlobec Evandra CAN SEN 4 162 Westlund Emelie SWE SEN

5 120 Mordenti Céleste LUX SEN 5 120 Mordenti Céleste LUX SEN

6 170 Fausto Gabrielle Elise CAN SEN 6 173 Zlobec Evandra CAN SEN

7 100 Mancia Maria ESA SEN 7 130 Donneger Alicia LUX SEN

8 162 Westlund Emelie SWE SEN 8 171 Hajjar Maddison CAN SEN

R1 152 Kavak Elizya NED SEN R1 100 Mancia Maria ESA SEN

R2 140 Curmi Inguanez Lyana MLT SEN R2 181 Pughel Ani CRO SEN

R3 110 Moloney Mimi IRL SEN R3 110 Moloney Mimi IRL SEN

Apparatus Finals WAG Seniors

Belair (LUX)
17 & 18 April 2025

Qualification

Start List

Friday 18 April 2025



                           17 - 18 April 2025

             Judges assignment Apparatus Finals

Superior jury: SCHILPP Kerstin (GER)

Num

.
Num.

5 22

D1 14 Anneke Ausma NED D1 5 Siobhan Divers GBR

D2 8 Allie NG Chi ching HKG D2 12 Manon Keyser LUX

E1 18 Sara Rumbutis SWE E1 17 Ileana Hrisca ROU

E2 10 Mary Murray IRL E2 15 Linda Scholten NED

E3 11 Bonnie Lietz LUX E3 2 Eleni Lari Carrilo BEL

E4 4 Julie Cousineau CAN E4 9 Caomhan O Muirithe IRL

      

L 30 Elisa Leclerc LUX T 23 Ana Sesvečan CRO

Num

.
Num.

34 5

D1 18 Sara Rumbutis SWE D1 1 Delphine Cardon BEL

D2 13 Caroline Meershoek NED D2 9 Caomhan O Muirithe IRL

E1 5 Siobhan Divers GBR E1 4 Julie Cousineau CAN

E2 11 Bonnie Lietz LUX E2 14 Anneke Ausma NED

E3 10 Mary Murray IRL E3 16 Carmen Traicu ROU

E4 2 Eleni Lari Carrilo BEL E4 8 Allie NG Chi ching HKG

      

T1 30 Elisa Leclerc LUX T 29 Virginie Heene LUX

T2 29 Virginie Heene LUX L1 30 Elisa Leclerc LUX

à    L2 23 Ana Sesvečan CRO

      

à à

JUDGES JUDGES

Luxembourg Open

Nation Nation

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND F Bonus Final

4,200 8,800 0,0 13,000 0,2 12,700

3,400 8,600 0,0 12,000

3,600 8,700 0,0 12,300 0,2 12,525

3,800 8,550 0,0 12,350

3,800 8,500 0,0 12,300 0,2 12,325

3,600 8,350 0,0 11,950

3,400 8,400 0,0 11,800 0,2 11,975

3,200 8,550 0,0 11,750

3,600 8,800 0,0 12,400 0,0 11,700

3,600 7,400 0,0 11,000

4,200 8,700 0,0 12,900 0,0 11,525

3,600 8,550 2,0 10,150

4,200 8,800 0,0 13,000 0,0 11,450

3,200 8,700 2,0 9,900

7 Fausto Gabrielle Elise (170) CAN

5 Curmi Inguanez Lyana (140) MLT

6 Zlobec Evandra (173) CAN

3 Mancia Maria (100) ESA

4 Donneger Alicia (130) LUX

WAG Seniors – Vault Final

1 Uljee Yuna (153) NED

2 Mordenti Céleste (120) LUX

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Westlund Emelie (162) SWE 5,200 7,950 0,0 13,150

2 Hajjar Maddison (171) CAN 5,100 7,700 0,0 12,800

3 Stahl Maya (161) SWE 4,800 7,550 0,0 12,350

4 Mordenti Céleste (120) LUX 5,200 7,100 0,0 12,300

5 Moloney Mimi (110) IRL 3,500 8,000 0,0 11,500

6 Zlobec Evandra (173) CAN 4,900 6,200 0,0 11,100

7 Uljee Yuna (153) NED 4,700 6,300 0,0 11,000

8 Kavak Elizya (152) NED 4,100 6,650 0,0 10,750

WAG Seniors - Uneven Bars Final

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Stahl Maya (161) SWE 4,700 7,650 0,1 12,250

2 Fausto Gabrielle Elise (170) CAN 4,900 7,050 0,0 11,950

3 Chukwu Jaylee (150) NED 5,100 6,850 0,0 11,950

4 Mordenti Céleste (120) LUX 4,800 7,050 0,0 11,850

5 Westlund Emelie (162) SWE 4,800 6,850 0,0 11,650

6 Zlobec Evandra (173) CAN 4,800 6,650 0,0 11,450

7 Mancia Maria (100) ESA 4,600 6,650 0,1 11,150

8 Pughel Ani (181) CRO 4,700 5,200 0,0 9,900

WAG Seniors - Balance Beam Final

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Zlobec Evandra (173) CAN 5,100 7,900 0,0 13,000

2 Uljee Yuna (153) NED 5,100 7,700 0,0 12,800

3 Hajjar Maddison (171) CAN 4,800 7,700 0,0 12,500

4 Kavak Elizya (152) NED 4,600 7,800 0,0 12,400

5 Mordenti Céleste (120) LUX 5,100 7,850 0,6 12,350

6 Donneger Alicia (130) LUX 3,800 7,750 0,0 11,550

7 Stahl Maya (161) SWE 4,500 7,300 0,3 11,500

8 Westlund Emelie (162) SWE 4,000 7,550 0,3 11,250

WAG Seniors - Floor Final

Luxembourg Open 2025

Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025

Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



 

 

 

  Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

Women’s Senior Balance Beam Final 

                 Friday 18 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

2 170 FAUSTO Gabrielle Elise CAN 11,950 7,050  

3 150 CHUKWU Jaylee NED 11,950 6,850  



 

 

    Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 

 

     Men’s Senior Apparatus Finals 

                     Friday 18 April 2025  

 

List of Qualifiers 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 331 HICKEY James IRL 13,850 
2 360 AZIMOV Abdulla UZB 13,350 
3 334 STEELE Adam IRL 13,300 
4 361 ERGASHEV Khabibullo UZB 13,200 
5 340 JURKOIT Nikita LTU 13,050 
6 351 FOLEY Ronan LUX 11,850 
7 350 BRANDENBURGER Quentin LUX 11,750 
8     

Reserves 

R1     
R2     
R3     

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 363 JURAEV Utkirbek UZB 13,600 
2 332 HOOTON Niall IRL 13,250 
3 360 AZIMOV Abdulla UZB 12,700 
4 330 CARSON MAGUIRE Michael IRL 11,700 
5 351 FOLEY Ronan LUX 11,500 
6 353 PALERMO Joy LUX 11,100 
7     
8     

Reserves 

R1     
R2     
R3     

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1     
2     
3     
4     
5     
6     
7     
8     

Reserves 

R1     
R2     

R3     

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 364 TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon UZB 13,700 
2 361 ERGASHEV Khabibullo UZB 12,600 
3 350 BRANDENBURGER Quentin LUX 12,300 
4 334 STEELE Adam IRL 12,000 
5 332 HOOTON Niall IRL 11,950 
6 351 FOLEY Ronan LUX 11,250 
7     
8     

Reserves 

R1     
R2     
R3     

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 364 TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon UZB 13,550 
2 360 AZIMOV Abdulla UZB 13,300 
3 332 HOOTON Niall IRL 12,850 
4 351 FOLEY Ronan LUX 12,750 
5 331 HICKEY James IRL 12,400 
6 350 BRANDENBURGER Quentin LUX 12,300 
7     
8     

Reserves 
R1     
R2     
R3     

Qual. 
Order 

Bib Name NOC 
Qual. 
Score 

1 363 JURAEV Utkirbek UZB 13,600 
2 300 THORPE Heath AUS 13,550 
3 361 ERGASHEV Khabibullo UZB 12,350 
4 333 O’CONNELL Oisin IRL 12,250 
5 334 STEELE Adam IRL 12,200 
6 350 BRANDENBURGER Quentin LUX 11,100 
7 351 FOLEY Ronan LUX   8,150 
8     

Reserves 
R1     
R2     
R3     



Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.

1 330 Carson Maguire Michael IRL SEN 1 350 Brandenburger Quentin LUX SEN

2 360 Azimov Abdulla UZB SEN 2 353 Palermo Joy LUX SEN

3 351 Foley Ronan LUX SEN 3 334 Steele Adam IRL SEN

4 340 Jurkoit Nikita LTU SEN

4 363 Juraev Utkirbek UZB SEN 5 360 Azimov Abdulla UZB SEN

5 332 Hooton Niall IRL SEN 6 361 Ergashev Khabibullo UZB SEN

6 353 Palermo Joy LUX SEN 7 331 Hickey James IRL SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat.

1 332 Hooton Niall IRL SEN

2 352 Kayser Mathis LUX SEN

3 350 Brandenburger Quentin LUX SEN

4 364 Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon UZB SEN

5 361 Ergashev Khabibullo UZB SEN

6 334 Steele Adam IRL SEN

Order Bib Name NOC Cat. Order Bib Name NOC Cat.

1 364 Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon UZB SEN 1 361 Ergashev Khabibullo UZB SEN

2 332 Hooton Niall IRL SEN 2 351 Foley Ronan LUX SEN

3 360 Azimov Abdulla UZB SEN 3 350 Brandenburger Quentin LUX SEN

4 300 Thorpe Heath AUS SEN

4 331 Hickey James IRL SEN 5 363 Juraev Utkirbek UZB SEN

5 351 Foley Ronan LUX SEN 6 333 O'Connel Oisin IRL SEN

6 350 Brandenburger Quentin LUX SEN 7 334 Steele Adam IRL SEN

17 & 18 April 2025
Qualification

Belair (LUX)

Friday 18 April 2025

Start List
Apparatus Finals MAG Seniors



                            17 - 18 April 2025

             Judges assignment Apparatus Finals

Superior jury: Gilles Andring

Num

.
Num.

5 22

D1 13 Paul Szyjko AUS D1 4 Geert Verheelst BEL

D2 15 Otabek Masharipov UZB D2 5 Uwe Reichert GER

E1 6 Michael Steinmetz GER E1 8 Colm Murray IRL

E2 10 Tadas Butautas LTU E2 7 Wan Lo NG HKG

E3 3 Jonathan Martin BEL E3 12 Jean-Baptiste Fischer LUX

E4    E4    

à    à    

T 21 Steve Weiwert LUX

L1 19 Lisa Michaelis LUX

L2 18 Matilde Barbosa LUX

Num

.
Num.

34 5

D1 14 Manuel Costa POR D1 13 Paul Szyjko AUS

D2 10 Tadas Butautas LTU D2 15 Otabek Masharipov UZB

E1 7 Wan Lo NG HKG E1 12 Jean-Baptiste Fischer LUX

E2 3 Jonathan Martin BEL E2 5 Uwe Reichert GER

E3 9 Adam Doyle IRL E3 8 Colm Murray IRL

E4 6 Michael Steinmetz GER E4    

à    à    

0    L 21 Steve Weiwert LUX

à    à    

à    à    

àà    

     

Num

.
Num.

22 34

D1 4 Geert Verheelst BEL D1 14 Manuel Costa POR

D2 5 Uwe Reichert GER D2 10 Tadas Butautas LTU

E1 15 Otabek Masharipov UZB E1 9 Adam Doyle IRL

E2 8 Colm Murray IRL E2 6 Michael Steinmetz GER

E3 7 Wan Lo NG HKG E3 12 Jean-Baptiste Fischer LUX

E4    E4    

à          

T    à    

à    à    

JUDGES JUDGES

Luxembourg Open

Nation Nation

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Juraev Utkirbek (363) UZB 4,500 8,767 0,0 0,0 13,267

2 Azimov Abdulla (360) UZB 4,700 8,700 0,3 0,1 13,200

3 Foley Ronan (351) LUX 4,600 8,200 0,0 0,0 12,800

4 Carson Maguire Michael (330) IRL 4,800 7,867 0,0 0,0 12,667

5 Hooton Niall (332) IRL 4,800 7,500 0,0 0,0 12,300

6 Palermo Joy (353) LUX 4,700 7,700 0,3 0,0 12,100

MAG Seniors - Floor Final

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Final

1 Steele Adam (334) IRL 4,900 8,100 0,0 13,000

2 Ergashev Khabibullo (361) UZB 5,000 7,600 0,0 12,600

3 Hickey James (331) IRL 5,500 7,033 0,0 12,533

4 Jurkoit Nikita (340) LTU 5,200 7,233 0,0 12,433

5 Azimov Abdulla (360) UZB 4,800 7,533 0,0 12,333

6 Brandenburger Quentin (350) LUX 3,800 6,967 0,0 10,767

7 Palermo Joy (353) LUX 3,800 6,267 0,0 10,067

MAG Seniors - Pommel Horse Final

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon (364) UZB 5,100 8,150 0,3 0,1 13,050

2 Brandenburger Quentin (350) LUX 4,300 8,450 0,0 0,0 12,750

3 Ergashev Khabibullo (361) UZB 4,000 8,650 0,0 0,0 12,650

4 Steele Adam (334) IRL 3,200 9,100 0,0 0,0 12,300

5 Hooton Niall (332) IRL 3,000 8,800 0,0 0,0 11,800

6 Kayser Mathis (352) LUX 2,700 8,500 0,0 0,0 11,200

MAG Seniors - Still Rings Final

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Azimov Abdulla (360) UZB 4,500 8,667 0,0 0,0 13,167

2 Foley Ronan (351) LUX 4,200 8,633 0,0 0,0 12,833

3 Hickey James (331) IRL 3,500 8,200 0,0 0,0 11,700

4 Hooton Niall (332) IRL 3,900 7,700 0,0 0,1 11,700

5 Temirkhonov Akhrorkhon (364) UZB 4,300 7,000 0,0 0,0 11,300

6 Brandenburger Quentin (350) LUX 4,200 6,767 0,0 0,0 10,967

MAG Seniors - Parallel Bars Final

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



Rank Name (bib) NOC D E ND Bonus Final

1 Thorpe Heath (300) AUS 5,500 8,033 0,0 0,0 13,533

2 Juraev Utkirbek (363) UZB 5,000 7,700 0,0 0,0 12,700

3 O'Connel Oisin (333) IRL 4,700 7,833 0,0 0,0 12,533

4 Brandenburger Quentin (350) LUX 4,400 8,100 0,0 0,0 12,500

5 Foley Ronan (351) LUX 4,200 7,300 0,0 0,0 11,500

6 Ergashev Khabibullo (361) UZB 4,200 6,933 0,0 0,0 11,133

7 Steele Adam (334) IRL 3,000 7,800 0,0 0,1 10,900

MAG Seniors - High Bar Final

Luxembourg Open 2025
Belair (LUX)

17 & 18 April 2025
Finals

Friday 18 April 2025



 

 

   Belair (LUX), 17 & 18 April 2025 
 

              Men’s Senior Parallel Bars Final 

                 Friday 18 April 2025  

 
 

Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Rank Bib Name NOC Total Execution Score Difficulty Score 

3 331 HICKEY James IRL 11,700 8,200  

4 332 HOOTON Niall IRL 11,700 7,700  
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